AMENDMENT NO. 7

TO

SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT

NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004

BETWEEN

CAREERSOURCE BROWARD

AND

THE FORT LAUDERDALE INDEPENDENCE
TRAINING AND EDUCATION CENTER, INC.
(SUBRECIPIENT)

DUNS#

021888513

FEDERAL AWARD IDENTIFICATION (FAIN)#

AA-36313-21-55-A-12

FEDERAL AWARD DATE

6/16/2021

TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD $2,824,273
FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY US DOL
CFDA# 17.259

PASS THROUGH ENTITY

Florida Department of
Economic Opportunity

CONTRACT OFFICER

Carol Hylton

CONTACT INFORMATION

Per Notice Section in the

Agreement

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Sub-Grant Agreement is fully supported by the
Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award

totaling $214,940




AMENDMENT NO. 7
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT
NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004
FOR

PROGRAM YEAR 2022-2023
BETWEEN
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND

THE FORT LAUDERDALE INDEPENDENCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION
CENTER, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT Number 7 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT NO. 2019-
2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004, which was entered into the 6" day of June, 2019 by and
between CAREERSOURCE BROWARD hereinafter referred to as (“CSBD”), the
administrative entity and fiscal agent for the CareerSource Broward Council of Elected
Officials and the Broward Workforce Development Board, Inc. having its principal office
at 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 and THE FORT
LAUDERDALE INDEPENDENCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION CENTER, INC.,
hereinafter referred to as (“SUB-GRANTEE”), existing under and by virtue of the laws of
the State of Florida as a not for profit entity, having its principal office at 5201 NW 33rd
Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, to begin on the date this Amendment is executed by the
parties and to terminate June 30, 2023.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CareerSource Broward and Sub-grantee entered into an Agreement
effective June 6, 2019 to serve out of-school youth as defined under the Workforce

Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 Pub. L. 113 — 128, which terminates on June 30,
2022; and,

WHEREAS, at their meeting on April 28, 2022, the CSBD governing boards
approved the renewal of the Agreement; and,

FLITE 2019-2020-CR-OSY-770004
Amendment No. 7 PY-2022 - 2023
Page 2



WHEREAS, CareerSource Broward wishes to amend the existing Agreement to
extend the program for out of school youth for an additional 12 months term and to provide
additional funds for the period of the extension which is July 1, 2022 through June 30,
2023;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto agree to amend Sub-grantee’s Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-
WIOA-OSY-770004 as follows:

1. Article 3, Fiscal Management, is amended by replacing section 3.2.1 a. with the
language below:

3.2 Compensation
3.2.1 Total Compensation

a. The total funds allocated for the program to be operated under this
Agreement for the Amendment 7 renewal period shall be Two Hundred and
Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Dollars and zero cents ($

214,940.00), in accordance with the budget attached to this Amendment as
Exhibit A.

2. Article 5, Program Requirements, Section 5.16.1 is amended substitute the following
for Article 5, Section 5.16.1 in the original Agreement as follows:

5.16 Agreement Term

5.16.1 The term of this Amendment shall begin on July 1, 2022 and shall
end on June 30, 2023. The term of this Agreement may be
extended for one (1) additional one-year period, if provider is
meeting performance. Renewal shall be at the option of the CSBD
governing boards. The continuation of this Agreement beyond the
end of any program year shall be subject to performance and the
appropriation and availability of funds as described in this
Agreement.

3. All provisions of said Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 1, which are not in
conflict with this Amendment, shall continue to be enforced in accordance with the
terms and conditions therein.

4. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of said Agreement.

5. The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been signed
by all the parties.

FLITE 2019-2020-CR-OSY-770004
Amendment No. 7 PY-2022 - 2023
Page 3



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this
document on the respective dates under each signature: THE FORT LAUDERDALE
INDEPENDENCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION CENTER, INC. through its
Board (Board, Commission, Executive, as applicable), signing by and
through its CEO (Title of Signatory) following Board (Board,
‘Commission, Executive) actiononthe24  day of May |, 2022 and CareerSource

Broward signing by and through its President/CEQ, following Board Action on April
28, 2022

AS TO THE FORT LAUDERDALE INDEPENDENCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION
CENTER, INC:

ATTEST:
G BY: . ,‘.;;i;;\';?,/; b
(Signature)
GeRhonda T dbwre NAME: Christine M. Frederick
TITLE: CEO
DATE: 06/23/2022

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

WITNESSED BY:

OM Winer BY: Cﬁ.«@-o'@ 7 gf&o—w

(Signature)
NAME: Carol Hylton
TITLE: President/CEO
DATE: 06/28/2022

Tieya Brathenize

Approved as to form by the CareerSource Broward
Rochelle J. Daniels

General Coupsel

2890 West Cypress Creek Road

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
BY: [ '[i\/_\
Rochelle J' Daniels
Genergl Counsel
'& /
FLITE 2019-2020-CR-OSY-770004

Amendment No. 7 PY-2022 - 2023
Page 4




ulwpy

€C-TC A

‘pa13|dwod aq 3snw saded 193pnq/ ||V

"T 193ys 198png

‘pafueyd og Jou ued pue Ajuo pesl ale seaie Aeib e 1BU] 810N .
‘%G, O} pajiwil| S Jy0.d "AluO S}1J0Id-I0} JO - YOI xxx
‘pazIWs) 89 ISNW PeayJano Jayjo |[e ue|d ajel }s02 Joauipul parosdde ue aney 1SN .

‘|ejop ul pauredxe 8 1SNl

N

\ i
'
R id

NOILLVHLSININGY Iejol

Jouuosiadg-Uuon [ejoL

1010BUOOGNS

Buiusa1og punoibyoeq

1O drr

BuUN0YIY

ELER]

1
RNA| A A A A

Hpny

$1800 Jo3lIpu| .4

samn

adueinsuj

jejusy adeds

9seyingd Juswdinby

jejusy juswdinbg

Bunuud

SouBUBUIBI

auoydaja |

abejsod

Buiuies [epuspal)

sply buiyoes |

sy00g

s[eudle

1
RO AR RN A RA| AR R R R R

saiddng

[ouuosSiad UON

Jouuosiad |ejo]

abeajiN

sjjeuag abull

LiaRpal-cal-rd wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwweﬂw

1
A A\ AN

. SOLEES

jeutosiag

Iviol

uoileJisiuIWpYy
Vv 119IHX3 - 1395an4g
31074

wa)| aul

‘pally BB S|B0 POJRIaL USUM 8)Rin0|Ed AfeDljBWOINE [[iM S|BJ0] ‘SION

%G O} PejiWI| SI UOHELSIUILPY JopuILDYy



S3JIAIBS

€C-CC M

‘pa1gjdwod aq 1snw saded 198pnq £ ||V
"7 199yYs 193png

‘pebueyd g 10U ued pue Ajuo pesl aie seale Aeib [|B 18U} 810N .

_

0v6'viZ m%- $|- $ | ov6'riC $ S3IJIANIS [Bl0l

i

- $ |- $ |- |9uu0SIad-UON |B30L

Jojoenuooqgng

‘Buiussidg punoibyoeg

WOJd xx

BuiuNoooYy

[ebe

Hpny

SIS0 1081IpU]

1
AN AR A |A|A|A|A|H

sajiin

adueinsuj

|[eluay aoedg

aseyoind juawdinbg

|eluay uswdinbg

Bunuid

soueusjuiep

auoydsja|

abejsod

buiutes jenuapal)

Spiy buiyoes |

s)3004

sjeusiep

seijddng

|ouuosiad UoN

. $.- $|ov6Pie $ :w:u_lom‘_mn_ Iejol

0P6'vie
- abea|IN

09.°8€ 09.°8¢ $ sjjeusg abull4

]
| .
wlwww RR A AN D RN RIBIRIND R D RINDIRI NN INRIRNINIH

081°9L1 08191 $ « SOliEeS

|suuosiad

aviol wia}| aul
‘PBIj BJB S|j80 pale|s) USUM S]BINOIED AjjROBWICINE [JIM S[B10 | BION

ERIISELS
V 1IgIHX3 - 135dNd
ENIRE|



-pa3a|dwod aq snw saded 398pnq £ |1V

sauejes
*€ 393ys 198png

SpUN4 PJEMOJG 3IINOSIDDIRD-UOU ||B 3PN[IU4 44
(z# 193ys 193png) 1298pNg S3AIAS UO S3LIe(eS |BI0] Y3 Ydlew ISNW [e10]
(T# 199y 198png) 198pNg UONEAISIUIWPY UO S3LIEeS [BI0] BY) Ydlew Isnw [e30],
00€'86L  $ oziL'zz $ % $ 08L'9LlL $ - $ SIV.iOL

= $ E - - $
00€'6S  $ {%00°001 | 021'22 $ [%00°0 - $ [%00°0 081'€E %00°09 - %000 | 00€'SS $|ooess  $ Jayoys elysie}a 10jeuIpJ00] juswhoidwy

: s - : - s
005'8y %00°001 %00°0 %00°0 00S'8Y %00°00} |- %000 | 00S'8t 00S'8v uodeg ysleieN JojebineN
00S'8¥ %00°00L | - $ [%00°0 - $ [%00°0 00S'8¥ %00°00} | - %000 | 00S'8t 00S'8t weybujuung esowes J0jeBIAeN
000'9% %00°004 | - $ (%000 = $ (%000 000'9% %0000} | - %000 | 000'9% 000'9% BuuiH J0jeBIAEN
000°9Z  § |00L 008Z  § [0€ 009z s |0t 000€L $ 05 0092 § [0V 0009 §| 8o0q Buep JaBeuBp 88ED X3
Slejol (001 s s 3UIPUNY «e3UlpuNy sweidold sweudosd «+323pNg 198png mev:Ll 198png (syauow | Asejes |enuuy (umouy §|) Joquiaw els 33LL qor

18303 3sNIN) 40 s32un0S JO $324Nn0S piemoug pJemoug $3JIAIBS 03 §| S3IIAI3S 0} ulwpy 03 § ulwpy ZT) T JedA

%ewoL[ sPyoos 13y10 woy|  3%nosIFAIEL)|  3IN0SIAAIED) Asejes jo % o1 Asejes
Asejes jo % 1330 wouy §| woyy Asejes jo % 0%
"pelejus eJe SWey 16yj0 UBYM PeJendjed A[eIBWOINe 6q [iM (O Y¥Mm Suwnjod :3LON
‘ueyd uor3e20jje 3502 & pue suondidsap qof Suiydiew Aq pasoddns aq Isnw s31I0833ed 1509 SS0.08 Alejes JO SUOIIeIO|[e ||V AJessadau i saul| 3iow ppy *A1083383 3502 YB3 Joj paisanbal saBem Jo Junowe |e303 3yl pue papn|dul suonisod |je st
saue|es
S1vV130 13NNOSY3d
ETTLAd an

E]



*pa1a|dwod aq 3snw saded 138png £ |Iv

a8uny

t 199ys 193png
SpUN4 AUQ 32J04YJOM-UOU ||B IPNPU, s
(z# 199ys 128png) 198pNng SaALIS UO 53BULL) €101 BY1 YDIBW ISNW [EI0L, 4
(T4 199ys 128png) 198png UONEASIUIWPY UO S33UL [B103 Y1 Ydlew IsNW 101,
929%cr $ 998y - S 09.'8¢ $ B s STVi0L

- $ |%00°00L |- $ [%00°004 = $ [%000 - $ (%000 B $ (%000 s $|- $[- $ [0 0

- $ |%00°00L | - $ [%00°00L - $ %000 s $ %000 = $ %000 s $|- $|= $[0 0

= %00°00L | - %0000 = %000 E %000 iy %000 £ & = 0 0
991zl %00°00L | 998'% %00°0% = %000 00€'L %0009 K %000 %00°22 99LzL 00€'SS 00€'SS J3uoyg elysies J0jeUIpJ00D) JuswAodw |

- 600001 | - %00°00L - %000 g %000 = %000 2 s - 0 0

- 60000} | - %0000 - %000 - %000 5 %000 - & - 0 0
0.9'0L 600001 | - %000 = %000 0/9'0L %0000} | - %000 %00°22 0.9°0L 00S'8y 00S'8¥ uodeg ysieieN JojeBeN
0.9'0L 600001 | - %000 d %000 0.9'0L %0000} | - %000 %00°22 0901 00S'8y 00s'8¥ weybuiuuny eJowes JOjEBIAEN
0zL'oL 60000} | - %000 - %000 0zL'0L %0000} | - %000 %00°22 0zZL'0L 000'9Y 000'9% ULIH Jo1eBiReN

= 60000} | - %0000 - %000 - %000 = %000 = = g 0 0

= %00°00L | - %00°00L = %000 = %000 5 %000 = 3 -
089% $ 1001 Yoy $|oe 89y $iob |ovez  $ [0S 88y $[0b %BL 089% § 0008  § 80Q suer JoBeuEW 6980 X3
S le0L oot wes SO0INOS| 4o BUIPUNS|  SWeB0Id piemoIg SWeidoid|  ..198png|  1adpng|  .198png|  103png| Kiejes| saduiid €101 @EQT Riejes jenuuy Tumouy| J1) Jaquaw eis 3[IL qof|
|e303 ISNA) 19Y10 wouy 40532un0S|  321N0SJI3BIE) JBYIO piemo.g SIIIAIIS|  $IIIAIAS 01 ujwpy 03 ujwpy 01| o1 pasedwod ZT) T 4eaA
% |e0L saduli4 Joy $|  1ayi0 wouy wouy sadung 1oy § ERILISTE) sa8un4| saBullg Jo % | saBuyyy oy | saBulg Jo %[ saBuly jo %
sadulg Jo % J3Y10 woyy| J0401$
saduud Jo %

“PaJejUB 618 SWe}l J6YJO UBYM PBJE[ndJEd Al[EdNewolne oq [[IM O Yim Suwn|od ‘310N

ET-TTAd

syyauag aduny

S11V.130 13NNOSY3d

34

‘Asessanau 1 sauy| 210w ppy ‘v a8ed 198png UO Pa3sI| suoRIsod e Joj s11yauag aBully Ja1u3



|[3uuosiad

€C-TC Ad

‘paie|dwod aq isnw sa8ed 188pnq £ ||V
"G 199ys 123png

¢ 98ed 198png ‘AJewwing 128png UO S|B10] YdIBW ISNIA 4 4
¢-T sa8ed 198pnq uo s311083182 Yd1eW ISN|A| 4

95°¢s a1l abesii) svy 03 sajiu g

ajepispne] Ho4 03 ouedwod

{(@9kojdwia 194) pajjeAe] asueysid X3

+1S0D [B101 3S09 Jun Anuenp

S150D [2UU0SsIad
V 1I191HX3 - 139ang
3174

way|

Aiobajed 3so0)

"pa|JIY 8. S||80 Pajeal uaym d1eind[ed A|jeolewiolne [[Im O Yim swaj| :8joN
‘umopea.q 1502 apino.d pue paisi| sa110831e3 a3 Japun 198png NOA Ul swal Aue aziway



T |2UuOosIaduoN

€C-TC Ad

‘paje|dwod aq 3snw saded 123pnq £ ||V

'9 393ys 193png

¢ a8ed 198png ‘Adewwng 128png UO $|101 Y1BW ISNIA| 44
¢-T sa8ed 398pnq uo sa110331.2 Yd1ewW ISNA 4

08Z'L$

ges

0s

Jaded

sajjddng :x3

xJS0J [ejoL

3S09Q Hun Anuenp way|

150D [2UUOSIad-UON
V LIgIHX3 - 139an49
ENRE]

Aobaje) 1s0)

‘payjIf 8J. S|[80 pajejal usym 83e[noed A|[edijewoine [iim Q Yim swsj| :8joN
“Umop|eaJq 1509 apiAoid pue palsi| sa110831e 3y} Japun 198pNg JNOA Ul swal Aue azjway




AIVININNS

€C-CC Ad

‘pa19|dwod aq 1snw saded 183pnq / ||V
"/ ¥93YS 128png

L2

0v6‘vLe

VL0l ANV¥9|

Jouuosiad -UON |ejol

10)0B1U0OQNS

Buluaaiog punoibyoeg

H1OId x

AR A A H

FRNA| B RN

Bunnunoosoy

jeba

Hpny

O R R R AR HA

| H

§1S00 J081IpU]

SaliN

aouelInsu|

|eluay aoeds

aseyalind juswdinb3

|eluay juswdinb3g

Bunuud

aoueuajuielp

auoyds|a]

abejsod

Buiuiesy jenuapal)

sply buiyoea |

a| A

syoog

sjelsle

R BB DB DR AR RSP B| B || AN

sallddng

Jouuosiad UON

0v6'vic

0¥6'¥LC

Jouuosiad [ejol

abes|I

09.'8¢

09.°8€

sjjeuag abuu4

081'9L1

&a| AR hH

08191

A H

. Sellejes

[ouuosiad

S9IAISG

uonessiuIWpY

asuadx3 jenuuy

V 119I1HX3-135dn4
31nd

waj| au



cifrix

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

D56CCB16-6D4F-416B-8D46-CC53F99F0FA8

Transaction Type
Signature Request

Sent At
06/15/2022 10:35 EDT

Executed At
06/27/2022 18:08 EDT

Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

RightSignature

REFERENCE NUMBER
D56CCB16-6D4F-416B-8D46-CC53F99F0FA8

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

Filename

};g-ggte Amendment No 7 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-770004 Py

rd-flite_amendment_no_7_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-

770004 _py 22-23.pdf
Pages

11 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size
4,13 MB

Original Checksum

b7d374234d5b9f97c2411774477ecf45acf436b1985d6f3a0688fc623498b484

aaea5ab4bc34f6586dblel162a595456dd0900e51f9d8cbd9ed57652calfd50ad

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER
Name
Je'Rhonda Lewis

Email
jerhonda@flitecenter.org

Signer Sequence
2

Components
1

Name
Robin Lane

Email
robin@flitecenter.org

Signer Sequence
1

Components
1

Name

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
338950cb9%a06156a54d7f4ff1c0c6341748b4aB06cfce81b04c6cee681adaBda2

IP Address

74.95.137.30

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

%L‘Qﬂ_anda TN, Fewrs

Signature Reference ID
658BFDAG

Status
signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
ee8b2c08d0448dbledef44db612e3bc501e7877752bf4dc6bb28a7e816a4b54b

IP Address

74.95.137.30

Device
Chrome via Windows

Drawn Signature
BT,

Signature Reference ID
F2DC1875

Signature Biometric Count
492

Status

EVENTS
Viewed At
06/27/2022 18:07 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
06/27/2022 18:08 EDT

Signed At
06/27/2022 18:08 EDT

Viewed At
06/24/2022 09:39 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
06/24/2022 09:52 EDT

Signed At
06/24/2022 09:52 EDT

Viewed At




Christine M. Frederick

Email
christine@flitecenter.org

Signer Sequence
0

Components
7

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/15/2022 10:35 EDT

06/15/2022 10:35 EDT
06/20/2022 10:19 EDT

06/22/2022 10:11 EDT

06/23/2022 13:47 EDT

06/23/2022 13:47 EDT

06/23/2022 13:47 EDT

06/24/2022 09:39 EDT
06/24/2022 09:52 EDT
06/24/2022 09:52 EDT

06/24/2022 09:52 EDT

06/27/2022 18:07 EDT
06/27/2022 18:08 EDT

06/27/2022 18:08 EDT

signed 06/22/2022 10:11 EDT
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
6584472a2a13973ab468ad666632653ca0d 3bb49255378b649302f3dd6vaadad  06/23/2022 13:47 EDT

Signed At

IP Address 06/23/2022 13:47 EDT

66.73.163.83

Device
Chrome via Mac

Drawn Signature

Signature Reference ID
C37561FC

Signature Biometric Count
633

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'rd-
flite_amendment_no_7_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-770004_py_22-23.pdf' on
Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) was emailed a link to sign.
Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) was emailed a reminder.

Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Mac from
66.73.163.83.

Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Mac from
66.73.163.83.

Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) signed the document on Chrome via Mac from
66.73.163.83.

Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
74.95.137.30.

Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
74.95.137.30.

Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from
74.95.137.30.

Je'Rhonda Lewis (jerhonda@flitecenter.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Je'Rhonda Lewis (jerhonda@flitecenter.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
74.95.137.30.

Je'Rhonda Lewis (jerhonda@flitecenter.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
74.95.137.30.

Je'Rhonda Lewis (jerhonda@flitecenter.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from
74.95.137.30.



citrix

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

99A83792-2912-475F-B561-45FA1432488F

Transaction Type
Signature Request

Sent At
06/28/2022 10:40 EDT

Executed At
06/28/2022 14:34 EDT

Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

RightSignature

REFERENCE NUMBER
99A83792-2912-475F-B561-45FA1432488F

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

22-23
Filename

Pe-Flite Amendment No 7 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-770004 Py

pe-flite_ amendment_no_7_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-0sy-

770004 py 22-23.pdf

Pages
13 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size
4,17 MB

Original Checksum

f63a2c5fdd90a2c5c1abc623700088282824d57e3faf70813fbb40ce74e781b8

d9b797112¢c324f6ebf8843b167452998c37cd5d28c4464felb6dcf61f7a48408

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER
Name
Moya Brathwaite

Email
mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
2

Components
1

Name
Amy Winer

Email
awiner@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
1

Components
1

Name
Carol Hylton

Email

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
a097ed6afad6d4485cc84afobf5fbad73c0967b0c538c2b65e6cff4634ac8c2b

IP Address

67.23.70.69

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

7 Y].o—((fa, (I)n,aifuxfw;fz,

Signature Reference ID
B81DD4DC

Status
signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
6f4f9454a5159ff9b542f7b70410e330f9a8773327b0524a3bd549ad21cf7821

IP Address

67.23.70.69

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature
Cln%f Wenen

Signature Reference ID
56E1E08B

Status
signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

EVENTS
Viewed At
06/28/2022 14:33 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
06/28/2022 14:34 EDT

Signed At
06/28/2022 14:34 EDT

Viewed At
06/28/2022 13:16 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
06/28/2022 13:16 EDT

Signed At
06/28/2022 13:16 EDT

Viewed At
06/28/2022 11:59 EDT

Identity Authenticated At




chylton@careersourcebroward.com 5a9357d7040c42934dd32621d1fb98a68e753452e7d06ce5323fbaB5d7cc159d 06/28/2022 12:00 EDT

Signer Sequence
0

Components
2

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/28/2022 10:40 EDT

06/28/2022 10:40 EDT
06/28/2022 11:59 EDT
06/28/2022 12:00 EDT
06/28/2022 12:00 EDT

06/28/2022 12:00 EDT

06/28/2022 13:16 EDT

06/28/2022 13:16 EDT

06/28/2022 13:16 EDT

06/28/2022 13:16 EDT

06/28/2022 14:33 EDT
06/28/2022 14:34 EDT

06/28/2022 14:34 EDT

IP Address Signed At
67.23.70.69 06/28/2022 12:00 EDT
Device

Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature

Ca,w% A (zfétmb

Signature Reference ID
1BAB7D55

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'pe-
flite_amendment_no_7_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-o0sy-770004_py_22-23.pdf' on
Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via
Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome
via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via
Windows from 67.23.70.69.



