AMENDMENT 1

PROGRAM YEAR 2023 - 2024

TO
VENDOR AGREEMENT NO. 2022 - 2023 Vendor - 12004
BETWEEN

CAREERSOUCE BROWARD

AND
INTEGRATIVE STAFFING, GROUP, LLC.
FOR
TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES

This is not an agreement for Research and Development

UEI # KXKJW1AM1G85
FEDERAL U.S. DOL
AWARDING AGENCY
TOTAL FEDERAL $15,651,795
AWARD
FEDERAL AWARD ALN (CFDA) | FDA/CSFA FEDERAL
IDENTIFICATION # | # Title AWARD I\(V)VXELDFEDERAL
(FAIN) DATE
HL9AA84QLED4 10.561 SNAP 1/24/23 $342,700
G-2001FLTANF 93.558 TANF 12/22/22 $3,022,399
AA-38523-22-55-A-12 | 17.258 WIOA Adult 7/6/222 $3,333,563
AA-38523-22-55-A-12 | 17.278 WIOA DW 7/26/22 $4,160,696
AA-38523-22-55-A-12 | 17.259 WIOA Youth | 6/24/22 $2,914,085
ES-38724-22-55-A-12 | 17.207 WP 8/4/2022 $966,776
DV-37868-22-55-5-12 | 17.804 LVER/DVOP | 12/5/22,2/3/23 | $68,047, $135,091
UI-37975-20-60-A-12 | 17.225 RESEA 11/4/22 $708,438
PASS THROUGH FL. Department of Commerce
ENTITY
CONTRACTING Carol Hylton, President/CEO
OFFICER

CareerSource Broward
I?\I?:gLAMC ;TI ON 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Contract is fully supported by the Employment
and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor and Personal Responsibility and
Work Opportunity Reconciliation Act is fully supported by the Department of Health and Human
Services which together total $15,651,795 with funds from the federal funding streams listed
above.

Pursuant to the Steven’'s Amendment 100% of the funds support this program are federal funds.
ISG Amendment No.1 to

Agreement No. 2022-2023-Vendor-12004
Page 1




AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT NO. 2022 — 2023 Vendor - 12004

This Amendment 1 to Agreement 2022 — 2023 Vendor — 12004, between
CareerSource Broward ("CSBD"), located at, 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33309 and INTEGRATIVE STAFFING GROUP, LLC, hereinafter
referred to as “Contractor,” located at 940 Beaver Grade Road, Coraopolis, PA 15108
shall be effective on the date signed by all the parties.

RECITALS

WHEREAS CSBD issued a Request for Proposals for Staffing Services in April,
2022; and

WHEREAS, Contractor is in the business of providing certain Human Resources,
Staffing and Workforce Management Services as sought by CSBD; and

WHEREAS, the CSBD governing boards selected Contractor as the low bidder at
their Meeting on June 23, 2022, to provide the requested staffing services; and

WHEREAS, the CSBD governing boards wish to extend the contract for the period
July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Article IV Rates and Compensation paragraph K is amended to add the underscored
language as follows:

K. An updated Exhibit A shall be completed and submitted to CSBD within 30 days
of execution of this Contract. Invoices for pass through costs shall be contingent
upon submission and acceptance of Exhibit A by CSBD.

2. Article IX Contract Term paragraph A is amended to delete the language that is
stricken and to insert the underscored language as follows:

A. The term of this Contract shall be twelve (12) months, beginning on July 1,
2022 2023 and terminating on June 30, 2024 2023, or such other date as the
parties may mutually agree upon, and may be renewed for two (2) additional
periods of one year each as follows:

Renewal Period 2 shall be July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025

Renewal Period 3 shall be July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026

ISG Amendment No.1 to
Agreement No. 2022-2023-Vendor-12004
Page 2



3. Article XIV, Contract Terms and Conditions, is amended to add the following new
paragraphs which are underscored as follows:

F.

Domestic Preferences for Procurements

As applicable Contractor shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.322 Domestic
preferences for procurement.

. Procurement of Recovered Materials

As applicable Contractor _shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.323 Procurement of
recovered materials.

4. Article XIX Record Retention is amended to add a new paragraph D which is
underscored as follows:

D.

Contractor shall make books and records accessible to CSBD in Broward County
for monitoring, time worked by career center employees, wages, payroll, required
withholdings, and other benefit payments. The records can be made available
electronically.

Upon request from CSBD provide CSBD with a copy of any requested records or
allow the records to be inspected or copied within a reasonable time at a cost
that does not exceed the cost as set forth in the Florida Statutes.

Ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and public records
disclosure requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law for the
duration of the contract term and following completion of the contract if the
contractor does not transfer the records to the public agency.

Upon _completion of the contract, transfer, at no cost, to the public agency all
public_records in possession of the contractor or keep and maintain public
records required by the public agency to perform the service. If the contractor
transfers all public records to the public agency upon completion of the contract,
the contractor_shall destroy any duplicate public records that are exempt or
confidential and exempt from public records disclosure requirements. If the
contractor keeps and maintains public records upon completion of the contract,
the contractor shall meet all applicable requirements for retaining public records.
All records stored electronically must be provided to the public agency, upon
request from the public agency’s custodian of public records, in a format that is
compatible with the information technology systems of the public agency.

ISG Amendment No.1 to
Agreement No. 2022-2023-Vendor-12004

Page 3



IF__CONTRACTOR HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE
APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND
THE CONTRACTOR’S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC RECORDS
RELATING TO THIS CONTRACT, CONTACT THE CUSTODIAN OF
PUBLIC RECORDS FOR CAREERSOURCE BROWARD AT 954-
202-3830,

PUBLICRECORDS@CAREERSOURCEBROWARD.COM, 2890 W.
CYPRESS CREEK ROAD, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309.

5. All provisions of the Contract entered into on July 18th, 2022, which are not in
conflict with this Amendment, shall continue to be enforced in accordance with the
terms and conditions therein.

6. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of said Contract. The
effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been signed by all
parties.

ISG Amendment No.1 to
Agreement No. 2022-2023-Vendor-12004
Page 4



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this
document on the respective dates under each signature: Integrative Staffing Group,
LLC signing by and through its President on the 234 day of Jure , 2023 and
CareerSource Broward signing by and through its President/CEO, following Board
Action on the 22 day of June, 2023.

AS TO INTEGRATIVE STAFFING GROUP LLC.:

ATTEST:  (h mtins / gﬁhﬁgggy
~ BY: T~
(Signature)

NAME: william F. scherfel, Jr
TITLE: Managing Partner

DATE: o06/23/2023

Al L opn fﬂ/iflqu e

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

ATTEST:
TYlichete ()XLW BY- Ca_/wf, ;VLW;L
. o . (Signature)
Moya Brathwaite NAME: CAROL HYLTON

TITLE: PRESIDENT/CEO
DATE: 06/23/2023

Approved as to form
By the CareerSource Broward

2890 W. Cypr
Ft. Lauderdal

BY:

Rochelle J. Daniels
General Counsel

ISG Amendment No.1 to
Agreement No. 2022-2023-Vendor-12004
Page 5



Exhibit A
Contract for Human Resources and Staffing Services
Dated July 1, 2023

Between CareerSource Broward
And
Integrative Staffing Group, LLC.

Payroll Cost and Benefit Rate Schedule

This Schedule is as of the date of entry into the Contract. Changes to any of the payroll
costs identified below identified items as a result of increases or decreases not initiated
by the Contractor shall be identified by formal notice from the appropriate party to the
other and cost / payment shall be adjusted to meet the cost/payment requirement without
requiring a contract modification.

Payroll Costs

Social Security Taxes (OASDI, employer 6.20% of all wages
portion)

Medicare Taxes (employer portion) 1.45% of all wages
Federal Unemployment Insurance .6% of all wages
Florida Unemployment Insurance (SUTA) 2.70% of all wages
Workers’ compensation Premiums .00357% of all wages

Note: “wages” for purposes of determining Payroll Costs include all cash compensation
(such as but not limited to salaries, bonuses and paid leave time as approved by the
CSBD governing Boards)

Contractor Fee After Initial 90 Day Assignment

Applied to total Payroll Cost $85.00 per employee per pay
Period
Employee Benefits (Costs passed through to CSBD)
Health Insurance $814.42 / employee / month
Vision Insurance $4.83 / employee / month
Dental Insurance $13.30 DHMO / employee / month
Life Insurance with AD &D .17/$1000 and .02/$1000 AD&D
Long Term Disability .24/ $100
Short Term Disability .29/$10
401K Employer match For 2023 — 100% of employee contribution up
to $10,250 — Total cost passed to CSBD
401k administrative fees — Third Party $1200 base + $250 plan document
Administrator costs maintenance fee. These are annual costs.




American Funds Fees
e Base Fee - $750 (Reduced to $500
when plan assets exceed
$500,000)

401k Audit; Plan

The plan will initially be exempt from the audit
cost. Once the participant count exceeds 120,
the audit requirement will apply and the cost
will be determined from an independent
accounting/CPA firm. Annual costs for the
audit typically run $6k to $8k.

401(K) Plan Restatement (Needed if IRS
makes major changes to retirement plans)

The is no charge for this...... $0.00

*401K Fees are based on the current approximate plan asset amount of $400,000.

Electronic Payroll / TimeKeeping / Customized Reporting

Time/Attendance Management with Scheduling and Time Collection — Includes configurations for
various time entry methods (hour entry, allocations by site, etc.) and related scheduling. In addition,
included is the Administrative/Manager Training and Support.

Sentric Monthly Subscription Fees — Based on active employees............. $2.50 per employee per month

Recruiting / Background Checks and Screening....CSBD will fully reimburse ISG for credit reporting,

motor vehicle history, drug screening, civil court checks.

Credit Report
MVR
All 9-Panel Drug Testing / Screening

Civil Court Actions Check
Additional Civil Court Check — If needed

$10.00

$3.00

Up to $39

(524 for test/collection)

(515 additional only when a positive test result must have
an MRO to review/provide confirmation)

Public records check — Free
$8.17




citrix | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

REFERENCE NUMBER
C78D6AAD-FDA7-419B-B677-BOEFA15FC039

DOCUMENT DETAILS
Document Name

C78D6AAD-FDA7-419B-B677-BOEFA15FC039 Isg-Py 23-24-Amendment No 1 To Vendor Agreement No 2022-2023-Vendor-Contractor-
12004

Transaction Type
Signature Request
Sent At

06/15/2023 13:04 EDT
Executed At
06/23/2023 15:36 EDT
Identity Method

email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

20d3dc1b6593a2{613d680a1be3dcfab76340a6bfe20461ed743995bd5ade5b1

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name

Amy Watkins

Email
awatkins@isgwork.com

Signer Sequence
1

Components
1

Name

William F. Scherfel Jr.
Email
bscherfel@isgwork.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
6

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/15/2023 13:04 EDT

06/15/2023 13:04 EDT

Filename

isg-py_23f—24-amendment_no_1 _to_vendor_agreement_no_2022-2023-vendor-contractor-
12004.pd

Pages

5 pages
Content Type
application/pdf
File Size

31.9 KB

Original Checksum
edaB91ed0{276b3f03036047cc686bb2180419c09da79368ed06ac728288¢6d

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS

Status Viewed At

signed 06/23/2023 11:50 EDT
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
20ce4126a92b88e77166b4c66/3003397aa0c35725889e580d61180c1cga670  06/23/2023 12:06 EDT

IP Address Signed At

70.89.106.57 06/23/2023 12:06 EDT
Device

Microsoft Edge via Windows

Drawn Signature

q"'{j_i’” ov I

Signature Reference ID

DA2DFDF7

Signature Biometric Count

5
Status Viewed At
signed 06/23/2023 11:40 EDT
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At

3febc4554813c0254a54c5611d4badfcOcc76b6ea04ad43a99496cc562a08e40  06/23/2023 11:42 EDT
IP Address Signed At
70.89.106.57 06/23/2023 11:42 EDT
Device

Microsoft Edge via Windows
Drawn Signature

Signature Reference ID
1F4D8D7F

Signature Biometric Count
4

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'isg-py _23-24-

famengi;n;;%‘tgg _to_vendor_agreement_no_2022-2023-vendor-contractor-12004.pdf' on Chrome via Windows
rom 67.23.70.69.

William F. Scherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) was emailed a link to sign.



TIMESTAMP
06/15/2023 13:04 EDT

06/15/2023 13:06 EDT

06/15/2023 13:06 EDT

06/23/2023 11:32 EDT
06/23/2023 11:40 EDT

06/23/2023 11:42 EDT

06/23/2023 11:42 EDT

06/23/2023 11:42 EDT
06/23/2023 11:50 EDT
06/23/2023 12:06 EDT
06/23/2023 12:06 EDT
06/23/2023 12:06 EDT
06/23/2023 15:36 EDT

06/23/2023 15:36 EDT
06/23/2023 15:36 EDT

AUDIT

\%ilg%rq ('):é gg/herfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

\%ilg%nq gé ggherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

\%ilg%n} gé gghen‘el Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

William F. Scherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) was emailed a reminder.

%illé%rq (%:é ggherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

%ilg%n} on; ggherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) authenticated via email on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

%ilg%n} gé ggherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) signed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

Amy Watkins (awatkins@isgwork.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Amy Watkins (awatkins@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 70.89.106.57.
Amy Watkins (awatkins@isgwork.com) authenticated via email on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 70.89.106.57.
Amy Watkins (awatkins@isgwork.com) signed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 70.89.106.57.
Thomas A. Masters (tmasters@isgwork.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Thomas A. Masters (tmasters@isgwork.com) was removed from document c78d6aad-fda7-419b-b677-
bOefa15fc039 as the document was force completed.

Component 'Signature Field 3' assigned to signer3 was removed as the document was force completed.
Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) force completed document 'isg-py_23-24-

amendment_no_1_to_vendor_agreement_no_2022-2023-vendor-contractor-12004.pdf' on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.



cirrix l RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

REFERENCE NUMBER
2F6E950D-C219-447F-8CFA-5D5488C1EFA6

DOCUMENT DETAILS
Document Name

2F6E950D-C219-447F-8CFA-5D5488C1EFA6 Isg-Py 23-24-Amendment No 1 To Vendor Agreement No 2022-2023-Vendor-Contractor-

Transaction Type
Signature Request
Sent At

06/23/2023 15:42 EDT
Executed At
06/23/2023 15:50 EDT
Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

dbf1aee20830c252a0674bb59b89ed25ebd5213b7a20406bbec4B84243adf9db3

Signer Sequencing
Disabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name

Sue Ellen Trella
Email
strella@isgwork.com

Components
1

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/23/2023 15:42 EDT

06/23/2023 15:42 EDT
06/23/2023 15:48 EDT
06/23/2023 15:50 EDT
06/23/2023 15:50 EDT
06/23/2023 15:50 EDT

12004-Signed-Certificate
Filename

isg-py_23-24-amendment_no_1_to_vendor_agreement_no_2022-2023-vendor-contractor-
12004-signed-certificate.pdf

Pages

7 pages

Content Type

application/pdf

File Size

128 KB

Original Checksum
c7bb6712bfaad6i5c430f7b50b5aa4{7d87bbba31202f7b05e55c47222980f09

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS

Status Viewed At

signed 06/23/2023 15:50 EDT
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
©85975014711128659156838504141efef5b14deeac62851bc2b59b580de6e40  06/23/2023 15:50 EDT

IP Address Signed At

70.89.106.57 06/23/2023 15:50 EDT
Device

Chrome via Windows
Drawn Signature
Aot Tk
Signature Reference ID
5549406A

Signature Biometric Count
6

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document ‘isg-py_23-24-
amendment_no_1_to_vendor_agreement_no_2022-2023-vendor-contractor-12004-signed-certificate.pdf' on
Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Sue Ellen Trella (strella@isgwork.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Sue Ellen Trella (strella@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 70.89.106.57.
Sue Ellen Trella (strella@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 70.89.106.57.
Sue Ellen Trella (strella@isgwork.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 70.89.106.57.
Sue Ellen Trella (strella@isgwork.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 70.89.106.57.



citnx | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS -

REFERENCE NUMBER

98E9CD60-6BC8-449A-B115-616CA3EOB553

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Reference Number

98E9CD60-6BC8-449A-B115-616CA3E0B553

Transaction Type
Signature Request
Sent At

07/15/2022 16:18 EDT
Executed At
07/18/2022 11:33 EDT
Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

d947853172¢6c046c52103942ab33c28068e24c02532868438c60bB6668a6ddS

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

'SIGNER
Name
Thomas A. Masters

Email
tmasters@isgwork.com

Signer Sequence
2

Components
1

Name
Amy Watkins

Email
awatkins@isgwork.com

Signer Sequence
i

Components
1

Status

Document Name

Contractor-12004
Filename

Integrative Staffing Group Vendor Agreement No 2022-2023-Vendor-

integrative_staffing ?roup vendor_agreement_no_2022-2023-vendor-

contractor-12004.pdi
Pages

52 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size
741 KB

Original Checksum

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
ac4a336f035148e71cBea278c95df5526148ec1fBb040b5edlebe7b49acl2cls

IP Address

74.94.195.17

Device
Chrome via Windows

Drawn Signature

v
7

7% Zy/’p‘.

Signature Reference ID
50B7DEEC

Signature Biometric Count
84

signed
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

608381a0aBea7d5dBSdBC66cc7d273639473265665d561b01546458c3a80746e

IP Address
70.89.106.57

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

Signature Reference ID
3557DCAO

Status

03612fB8a509220413a96222dac92398dfe238c6d5dea42821cbbadae5B43cS565

EVENTS
Viewed At
07/18/2022 11:32 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
07/18/2022 11:33 EDT

Signed At
07/18/2022 11:33 EDT

Viewed At
07/18/2022 11:24 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
07/18/2022 11:26 EDT

Signed At
07/18/2022 11:26 EDT

Viewed At



William F. Scherfel )r.

Email ;
bscherfel@isgwork.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
28

AUDITS
TIMESTAMP
07/15/2022 16:18 EDT

07/15/2022 16:18 EDT
07/15/2022 18:01 EDT
07/15/2022 18:14 EDT

07/15/2022 18:15 EDT

07/15/2022 18:15 EDT
07/18/2022 11:24 EDT
07/18/2022 11:26 EDT
07/18/2022 11:26 EDT

07/18/2022 11:26 EDT

07/18/2022 11:32 EDT
07/18/2022 11:33 EDT

07/18/2022 11:33 EDT

signed 07/15/2022 18:01 EDT
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
41159904882bed714ee2065515dbed1c7h4387958cdab710adco60dBf032cas  07/15/2022 18:14 EDT

Signed At
IP Address )
70.89.106.57 07/15/2022 18:15 EDT
Device

Chrome via Windows
Drawn Signature

LK

Signature Reference ID
1EF365BE

Signature Biometric Count
192

AuDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document
'integrative_staffing_group_vendor_agreement_no_2022-2023-vendor-contractor-12004.pdf on
Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

William F. Scherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) was emailed a link to sign.

William F. Scherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
70.89.106.57.

William F. Scherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows
from 70.89.106.57.

Amy Watkins (awatkins@isgwork.com) was emailed a link to sign.

William F. Scherfel Jr. (bscherfel@isgwork.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from
70.89.106.57.

Amy Watkins (awatkins@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
70.89.106.57.

Amy Watkins (awatkins@isgwork.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
70.89.106.57.

Amy Watkins (awatkins@isgwork.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from
70.89.106.57.

Thomas A. Masters (tmasters@isgwork.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Thomas A. Masters (tmasters@isgwork.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
74.94.195.17.

Thomas A. Masters (tmasters@isgwork.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
74.94.195.17.

Thomas A. Masters (tmasters@isgwork.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from
74.94,195.17.



citrix | RightSignature
REFERENCE NUMBER

7B676B39-79FD-43B7-A9A7-3E25C5DEB11A
SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS DOCUMENT DETAILS
Reference Number Document Name
7B676B39-79FD-43B7-A9A7-3E25C5DEB11A Pe-lsg-Py 23-24-Amendment No 1 To Vendor Agreement No 2022-2023-Vendor-Contractor-
Transaction Type 1?004-Slgned-Cenlflcate
Signature Request Filename
Sent At pe-isg-py_23-24-amendment_no_1_to_vendor_agreement_no_2022-2023-vendor-
o contractor-12004-signed-certificate pdf
06/23/2023 16:08 EDT
Pages
Executed At 8 pages
06/23/2023 16:55 EDT
i Content Type
Iden.my Method application/pdf
email e
T File Size
D|st.r|but|on Method 167 KB
email

Original Checksum
987fa01a3c5152733aal07853b5bd6b92244901cf2b16d594379baa3d40269c6

Signed Checksum
b77154c44994c6e111e848dcid2034e8f{893d 1 bbe55abbafcfbaa3es8eebsc

Signer Sequencing
Enabled
Document Passcode
Disabled
SIGNERS
SIGNER E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Name Status Viewed At
Moya Brathwaite signed 06/23/2023 16:55 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com 23e3000c2ebcd4188041cB05675d97¢6445010621715aceadbededbstioasbae  06/23/2023 16:55 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
2 67.23.70.69 06/23/2023 16:55 EDT
Components Device
1 Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature

Meyo Brathornute

Signature Reference ID

815AC083
Name Status Viewed At
Michele Baldis signed 06/23/2023 16:24 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com 3472d1¢566235d032508a0156455738a8ddcca7cde06dd234db2c5675d715e22  06/23/2023 16:24 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
1 67.23.70.69 06/23/2023 16:24 EDT
Components Device
1 Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

Teekete Batdie

Signature Reference ID
764389ED



SIGNER

Name
Carol Hylton
Email

chylton@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
2

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/23/2023 16:08 EDT

06/23/2023 16:08 EDT
06/23/2023 16:20 EDT
06/23/2023 16:23 EDT
06/23/2023 16:23 EDT

06/23/2023 16:23 EDT
06/23/2023 16:24 EDT

06/23/2023 16:24 EDT
06/23/2023 16:24 EDT

06/23/2023 16:24 EDT
06/23/2023 16:55 EDT

06/23/2023 16:55 EDT

06/23/2023 16:55 EDT

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 06/23/2023 16:20 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
5a85418597c814095aac05a2163fe5db40bSceda728b043ecedbeadboar44764  06/23/2023 16:23 EDT

IP Address Signed At
174.239.88.62 06/23/2023 16:23 EDT
Device

Mobile Safari via iOS

Typed Signature

s
Lanoct Nydton

Signature Reference ID
EBC5A7C8

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document ' ge isg-py.
amendment_no_1_to_vendor_a reement no_2022-2023-vendor-contractor-12004- 5|gneH certlflcate pdf on
Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward com) was emailed a link to sign.

?7"‘£°2'§' Iton g;hylton@careersourcebroward .com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

%al‘;ol Hylton gchylton@careersourcebroward .com) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via iOS from

%a‘;olé-i Iton gchylton@careersourcebroward .com) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

Michele Baldis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

I{\;/I7iczhgl_?086agldis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

y;cgglgoBgédis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

g/l7ic£1§I7eoBsaédis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.
Mogg Bratréwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

67.23.70.69.
og I%agéwalte (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from



