AMENDMENT 1
TO
VENDOR/CONTRACT
# 2023-Vendor-Marketing/Outreach-12013
BETWEEN
MOORE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC. DBA MOORE, INC.

AND
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD

THIS IS NOT A CONTRACT FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

UEI # E31VLUJLAS3L5
FEDERAL U.S. DOL
AWARDING AGENCY
TOTAL FEDERAL $15,651,795
AWARD
FEDERAL AWARD ALN (CFDA) | FDA/CSFA FEDERAL
IDENTIFICATION # # Title AWARD XSV&%LDFEDERAL
(FAIN) DATE
HL9AA84QLED4 10.561 SNAP 1/24/23 $342,700
G-2001FLTANF 93.558 TANF 12/22/22 $3,022,399
AA-38523-22-55-A-12 | 17.258 WIOA Adult 7/6/222 $3,333,563
AA-38523-22-55-A-12 | 17.278 WIOA DW 7/26/22 $4,160,696
AA-38523-22-55-A-12 | 17.259 WIOA Youth | 6/24/22 $2,914,085
ES-38724-22-55-A-12 | 17.207 WP 8/4/2022 $966,776
DV-37868-22-55-5-12 | 17.804 LVER/DVOP | 12/5/22,2/3/23 | $68,047, $135,091
UI-37975-20-60-A-12 | 17.225 RESEA 11/4/22 $708,438
PASS THROUGH FL. Department of Commerce
ENTITY
CONTRACTING Carol Hylton, President/CEO
OFFICER

CareerSource Broward
&%“(')TRA&;TION 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Contract is fully supported by the
Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor and Personal
Responsibility and Work Opportunity Reconciliation Act is fully supported by the
Department of Health and Human Services which together total $15,651,795, with funds
from the federal funding streams listed above.

Pursuant to the Steven’s Amendment 100% of the funds support this program are
federal funds.




THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 2023-Vendor-Marketing /
Outreach-12013 entered into on the 22nd day of May, 2023, by and between
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD (hereinafter “CSBD”), and MOORE
COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC. DBA MOORE, INC. (hereinafter “Contractor”).
CSBD and Contractor may be referred to herein as a "Party"; CSBD and Contractor
may be collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CSBD issued a Request for Proposals for Marketing/Outreach services;
and

WHEREAS, Contractor was selected to perform Marketing/Outreach Services for
CSBD; and

WHEREAS, CSBD and Contractor agreed to the terms and conditions set forth in
the Contract (the “Contract”).

WHEREAS, at its meeting on February 23, 2023, the CSBD Governing Boards approved
the recommendation from the Review Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides the Governing Boards with the option to renew the
term of the Agreement for 3 additional 1-year periods at the same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, at a duly noticed public meeting, the Governing Boards elected to exercise
their first option to extend the term of the Agreement for the period commencing July 1, 2023
through June 30, 2024, and approved this First Amendment to the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants

and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Article Il Rates and Compensation is amended by replacing Section I, Paragraph A,
with the language below:

A. Contract shall be paid up to Fifty Thousand Dollars and zero cents ($50,000) for
the Marketing/Outreach Services to be conducted under this Contract Amendment.

2. Article Xlll Contract Terms and Conditions, is amended to add the following new
paragraphs which are underscored as follows:

F. Domestic Preferences for Procurements

As applicable Contractor shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.322 Domestic
preferences for procurement.

Amendment No. 1
Agreement No. 2023-Vendor- Marketing/Outreach-12013
Page 2



G. Procurement of Recovered Materials

As applicable Contractor shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.323 Procurement of
recovered materials.

3. All provisions of the Contract entered into on May 22, 2023, which are not in conflict
with this Amendment, shall continue to be enforced in accordance with the terms
and conditions therein.

4. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of said Contract. The
effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been signed by all
parties.

Amendment No. 1
Agreement No. 2023-Vendor- Marketing/Outreach-12013
Page 3



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this
document on the respective dates under each signature: MOORE COMMUNICATIONS
GROUP, INC. DBA MOORE, INC., signing by and through its President & coo

(title of authorized signatory) on the 23rd day of Jure

, 2023 and CareerSource

Broward signing by and through its President/CEO.

AS TO MOORE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC. DBA MOORE, INC.:

ATTEST:

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

ATTEST
Meichete Batdie

'?}’]_.or#a, Brathraite

Approved as to form
By the CareerSource Broward
General Counsel

2890 W. Cypress Creek Bl

Rochellg J. Daniels
General Counsel

Amendment No. 1

I\
BY: :;n.z\ﬁﬁ H,J\i-\’\k}A\\J\}\

(Signature)
NAME: Terrie Ard

TITLE: President & COO

DATE 06/23/2023

- Cajwré ‘ztzvlgétam

(Signature)
NAME: CAROL HYLTON

TITLE: President/CEO
DATE: o06/26/2023

B

Agreement No. 2023-Vendor- Marketing/Outreach-12013

Page 4



cifrix | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS
Reference Number

E1B2D90E-CD8D-410D-9EF9-E3E2CFOD23EE

Transaction Type
Signature Request
Sent At

06/21/2023 13:02 EDT
Executed At
06/26/2023 15:10 EDT
Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

b930ae02efadBf5e190a9d783b66 1bc36a4f1dB86278f5a17b0dBIadd5826169

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name

Amanda Peterson

Email
amandap@themooreagency.com
Signer Sequence

2

Components
1

Name

Audrey Goff

Email
audreyg@themooreagency.com
Signer Sequence

1

Components

1

REFERENCE NUMBER
E1B2D90E-CD8D-410D-9EF9-E3E2CFOD23EE

DOCUMENT DETAILS
Document Name

12013
Filename

Moore Inc -py 23-24-Amendment No 1 To Agreement No 2023-Vendor Marketing-Outreach-

moore_inc_-py_23-24-amendment_no_1_to_agreement_no_2023-vendor_marketing-

outreach-12013.pdf
Pages

4 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size

26.2 KB

Original Checksum

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
bdf707b4fbdf027bd04b96146208d762a57e5¢1c166ced75e8469beadtedasb2

IP Address

69.85.233.66

Device

Chrome via Mac

Typed Signature
Omanda Paernson

Signature Reference ID
CO06EBBF

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
3db44360baf895a4886aa69cbBcbS6ffe0433e12951570d10d21cBc6c20157a2

IP Address

69.85.233.66

Device

Chrome via Mac

Typed Signature
(,ludnc/&;- 759‘5{

Signature Reference ID
00066AEO

0b73ee62294643c69c1990d67c9fd47dfalbb0c3d5c5d3bb41ad2877d5547272

EVENTS

Viewed At

06/26/2023 15:10 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/26/2023 15:10 EDT
Signed At

06/26/2023 15:10 EDT

Viewed At

06/26/2023 14:49 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/26/2023 14:52 EDT
Signed At

06/26/2023 14:52 EDT




SIGNER

Name
Terrie Ard

Email
contracts@themooreagency.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
7

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/21/2023 13:02 EDT

06/21/2023 13:02 EDT
06/23/2023 11:31 EDT
06/23/2023 13:41 EDT
06/23/2023 13:42 EDT
06/23/2023 13:42 EDT
06/23/2023 13:42 EDT
06/26/2023 14:49 EDT
06/26/2023 14:52 EDT
06/26/2023 14:52 EDT
06/26/2023 14:52 EDT
06/26/2023 15:10 EDT
06/26/2023 15:10 EDT

06/26/2023 15:10 EDT

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 06/23/2023 13:41 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
a8f59e610bdeBecd 1021649a382950fab3a5e53cbadd25d3a0617756976b77c0  06/23/2023 13:42 EDT

IP Address Signed At
217.180.196.62 06/23/2023 13:42 EDT
Device

Chrome via Mac

Drawn Signature

N

\\

Signature Reference ID
EF725B23

Signature Biometric Count
5

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'moore_inc_-py_23-24-
%?gg%na%n&_noj _to_agreement_no_2023-vendor_marketing-outreach-12013.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from
Terrie Ard (contracts@themooreagency.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Terrie Ard (contracts@themooreagency.com) was emailed a reminder.

Terrie Ard (contracts@themooreagency.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Mac from 217.180.196.62.
Terrie Ard (contracts@themooreagency.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Mac from 217.180.196.62.
Terrie Ard (contracts@themooreagency.com) signed the document on Chrome via Mac from 217.180.196.62.
Audrey Goff (audreyg@themooreagency.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Audrey Goff (audreyg@themooreagency.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Mac from 69.85.233.66.
Audrey Goff (audreyg@themooreagency.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Mac from 69.85.233.66.
Audrey Goff (audreyg@themooreagency.com) signed the document on Chrome via Mac from 69.85.233.66.
Amanda Peterson (amandap@themooreagency.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Amanda Peterson (amandap@themooreagency.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Mac from 69.85.233.66.

Amanda Peterson (amandap@themooreagency.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Mac from
69.85.233.66.

Amanda Peterson (amandap@themooreagency.com) signed the document on Chrome via Mac from 69.85.233.66.



cifrix | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS
Reference Number

5DF67388-DOED-4E4C-9F3D-3ABFBDBED3C9

Transaction Type
Signature Request
Sent At

06/26/2023 18:23 EDT
Executed At
06/27/2023 09:03 EDT
Identity Method

email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

378a551¢9123bb32c5bbe900bab2be700a12b0c9a42745beal 3885295478316

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name

Moya Brathwaite

Email
mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com
Signer Sequence

2

Components
1

Name

Michele Baldis

Email
mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com
Signer Sequence

1

Components
1

REFERENCE NUMBER
5DF67388-DOED-4E4C-9F3D-3ABFBDBED3C9

DOCUMENT DETAILS
Document Name

Outreach-12013-Signed-Certificate
Filename

Pe-Moore Inc -py 23-24-Amendment No 1 To Agreement No 2023-Vendor Marketing-

pe-moore_inc_-py_23-24-amendment_no_1_to_agreement_no_2023-vendor_marketing-

outreach-12013-signed-certificate.pdf
Pages

6 pages

Content Type

application/pdf

File Size

153 KB

Original Checksum

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
95c54468f4822840869¢1769289d11daBec18cc3f050a418d6aeeb75a7831012

IP Address

67.23.70.69

Device

Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

NWizua.

Signature Reference ID
F396D5C8

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
9cbb70e3242211780da26148d534a65ef274745a0d65e6c2d5e28eeeeb16c231
IP Address

67.23.70.69

Device

Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

Signature Reference ID
30544A47

373703770be562aaB401e6aB47df4efa0fa9b3131d733da977b1362bd972d7a9

EVENTS

Viewed At

06/27/2023 09:02 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/27/2023 09:03 EDT
Signed At

06/27/2023 09:03 EDT

Viewed At

06/27/2023 07:01 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/27/2023 07:01 EDT
Signed At

06/27/2023 07:01 EDT




SIGNER

Name
Carol Hylton

Email

chylton@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
2

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/26/2023 18:23 EDT

06/26/2023 18:23 EDT
06/26/2023 20:09 EDT
06/26/2023 20:09 EDT
06/26/2023 20:09 EDT

06/26/2023 20:09 EDT
06/27/2023 07:01 EDT

06/27/2023 07:01 EDT
06/27/2023 07:01 EDT

06/27/2023 07:01 EDT
06/27/2023 09:02 EDT

06/27/2023 09:03 EDT

06/27/2023 09:03 EDT

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 06/26/2023 20:09 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
12022975071aa6f4a5fac0399848960eddbdbd250c849888b1476d5a96d32724  06/26/2023 20:09 EDT

IP Address Signed At
174.228.168.174 06/26/2023 20:09 EDT

Device
Mobile Safari via iOS

Typed Signature
a %
Laret H yéton

Signature Reference ID
58C08BFA

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'pe-moore_inc_-py_23-24-
amendment_no_1_to agreement no_2023-vendor_marketing-outreach-12013-signed-certificate.pdf' on Chrome
via Windows from 67.23.7

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Carol Hg/lton (chXhon@careersourcebroward .com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from
174.228.168.17.

?7&202|2H I{gg (chXIton@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via iOS from

Carol Hylton (c Xlton@careersourcebroward .com) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from
174.228.168.17

Michele Baldis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.
léA7ic£1§I7eoB€édis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

gﬂ;cggl?oBgédis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
‘h;/l7i02h§I7eOBsaédis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.
Mozg I;(r)aégwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Moga Bratgwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

2;"70 ?3 l%agéwaute (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from



