AMENDMENT NO. 5
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT

NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
BETWEEN

CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND
CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC.

(SUBRECIPIENT)

DUNS# 946362100

FEDERAL AWARD IDENTIFICA TION AA-36313-21-55-A-12

# (FAIN)

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 6/16/2021

TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD $2,824,273

FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY US DOL

CFDA#

PASS THROUGH ENTITY Florida Department of Economic
Opportunity

CONTRACT OFFICER Carol Hylton

CONTACT INFORMATION Per Notice Section in the
Agreement

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Sub-grant Agreement is fully supported by the
Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award
totaling $ 56,385.00



AMENDMENT NO. 5
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT
NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
FOR

PROGRAM YEAR 2022-2023
BETWEEN
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND

CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT 5 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT NO. 2019-2020-CR-
WIOA-OSY-226000, which was entered into the 5" day of June, 2019 by and between
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD hereinafter referred to as (‘CSBD”), the administrative
entity and fiscal agent for the CareerSource Broward Council of Elected Officials and
the Broward Workforce Development Board, Inc. having its principal office at 2890 W.
Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 and CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT
LIVING OF BROWARD, INC., hereinafter referred to as (“SUB-GRANTEE"), existing
under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida as a not for profit corporation,
having its principal office at 4800 N. State Road 7, Building F, Suite 102, Fort
Lauderdale, FL 33319, to begin on the date this Amendment is executed by the parties
and to terminate June 30, 2023.

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, CareerSource Broward and Sub-Grantee entered into an Agreement
effective June 5, 2019 to serve out of-school youth as defined under the Workforce
Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 Pub. L. 113 — 128, which terminated on June 30,
2020, which was extended through June 30, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, at their meeting on May 27, 2021, the CSBD governing boards
approved the renewal of the Agreement from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, at their meeting on April 28, 2022, the CSBD governing boards
approved the renewal of the Agreement from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023; and,

CILB 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-0SY-226000
Amendment No. 5 PY 2022- 2023
Page 2



WHEREAS, the CareerSource Broward governing boards wish to amend the
existing Agreement to extend the program for out of school youth for an additional 12
month term and to provide additional funds for the period of the extension;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto agree to amend Sub-Grantee’s Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-
WIOA-OSY-226000 as follows:

1. Article 3, Fiscal Management, is amended by replacing section 3.2.1 a. with the
language below:

3.2 Compensation
3.2.1 Total Compensation

a. The total funds allocated for the program to be operated under this
Agreement for the Amendment #5 renewal period shall be Fifty-Six
Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty-Five Dollars and zero cents
($56,385.00), in accordance with the budget attached to this Amendment
as Exhibit A.

2. Article 5, Program Requirements, Section 5.16.1 is amended substitute the following
for Article 5, Section 5.16.1 in the original Agreement as follows:

5.16 Agreement Term

5.16.1 The term of this Amendment shall begin on July 1, 2022 and shall
end on June 30, 2023. The term of this Agreement may be
extended for one (1) additional one-year period. Renewal shall
be at the option of the CSBD governing boards. The continuation
of this Agreement beyond the end of any program year shall be
subject to performance and the appropriation and availability of
funds as described in this Agreement.

3. All provisions of said Agreement, as amended by Amendment No. 2, which are not in
conflict with this Amendment, shall continue to be enforced in accordance with the
terms and conditions therein.

4. Except as expressly stated in this Amendment, all other definitions, terms and
conditions, provisions, paragraphs and exhibits of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect and without change.

5. This Amendment and all its Exhibits/Attachments are made a part of said Agreement.

CILB 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-0SY-226000
Amendment No. 5 PY 2022- 2023
Page 3



6. The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been S|gned
by all the Parties.

CILB 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
Amendment No. 5 PY 2022- 2023
Page 4



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this
document on the respective dates under each signature: CENTER FOR
INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC through its Executive (Board,
Commission, Executive, as applicable), signing by and through its chief Executive officer
(Title of Signatory), following Executive (Board, Commission, Executive)
action on the 14th day of June | 2022 and CareerSource Broward signing by and
through its President/CEQ, following Board Action on April 28, 2022.

AS TO CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC:

ATTEST:@,‘ T %o-ﬁn,acrn, BY: Ccmaﬁ« Hinda
(Signature)
Oneta Diasy NAME: COREY HINDS

TITLE Chief Executive Officer

DATE: 06/14/2022

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

ATTEST:

am,g{p Winenr BY: Carot #gétcrw

N o (Signature)

Moy Brathwnite NAME: CAROL HYLTON

TITLE: President/CEO
DATE 06/15/2022

Approved as to form by the CareerSource Broward
Rochelle J. Daniels

General Coynsel

2890 West Cypress Creek Road

Fort Laudgrdale, FL 33309

I

BY:

Rochede J. Daniels
Genarnal Counsel

CILB 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-0SY-226000
Amendment No. 5 PY 2022- 2023
Page 5



CILB
BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
Administration

Reminder: Administration is limited to 5%
Note: Totals will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.
Line Item

PY 22-23

TOTAL

Personnel

Salaries *

Fringe Benefits

Mileage

s AR AR AR
1

Total Personnel

Non Personnel

Supplies

Materials

Books

Teaching Aids

Credential training

Postage

Telephone

Maintenance

Printing

Equipment Rental

Equipment Purchase

Space Rental

Insurance

Utilities

** Indirect Costs

Audit

Legal

Accounting

***Profit

Background Screening

Subcontractor

2,685 | $ -1$

Total Non-Personnel

AP IR |P| N AR | A RIR R || PR R IPBIR|RIANIP | h
1

g || P |PR|PR|P|PR| PP PP R|R|R PR R|R|R|R RSP
1

Total ADMINI TION

2685 | $ -1%

$ 2685

*Must be explained in detail.

** Must have an approved indirect cost rate plan all other overhead must be itemized.
***Profit - For for-profits only. Profit is limited to 7.5%.

** Note that all gray areas are read only and can not be changed.

Budget Sheet 1.
All 7 budget pages must be completed.

Admin



Note: Totals will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Line Item

CILB
BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
Services

PY 22-23

Personnel

Salaries *

41,200

Fringe Benefits

12,500

A

Mileage

<

Total Personnel

$

53,700 | $

wolen

o9

Non Personnel

Supplies

Materials

Books

Teaching Aids

Credential training

Postage

Telephone

Maintenance

Printing

|_Equipment Rental

Equipment Purchase

SEace Rental

Insurance

Utilities

** Indirect Costs

Audit

L egal

Accounting

**Profit

Background Scree ning

Subcontractor

Total Non-Personnel

AP IR PR P |RID | RPN |R DRI PRI D A PIA DI AN

Total SERVICES

$

53,700 | §

53,700

*** Note that all gray areas are read only and can not be changed.

Budget Sheet 2.

All 7 budget pages must be completed.

Services



*pa33|dwod aq 3snw saded 398pnq £ |1

sauejes
‘€ 199y5 123png
SpuUN) PJEMOIg 92IN0SIIBIRD-UOU |[B 3PN|IU|, 4 s
(z# 193ys 128png) 198pNng SaAII3S UO S3lJe|es [e101 3Y] Y2Iew ISNW [B10,,
(T# 193ys 198png) 198pNg UOIILJISIUILPY UO SALIE|.S |BI0] BY] YdIeW Isnw [e10],
00Z'Ly  § - $ - $ 00Z'ly  $ . $ SIviOoL
0 %00°0 = =
0 %00°0 s -
0 %00°0 - =
0 %00°0 = 2
0 %00°0 - -
0 %00°0 i =
0 %00°0 = s
0 %00°0 - -
0 %00°0 = 2
0 %00°0 s 5
0 %00°0 - =
0 %00°0 = =
0 %00°0 - N
002ty $ %0000 0 %00°0 002'ty__ $ [%00°00L | - %000 | 00Z'L¥ $loog'ly $ UuAl4 ueyieN JojeBineN
00 0082 § [0 0097 $|01 000°€L  $ [0S 00972 (3 0009z $ sog suer 18BEUEN 65€D ‘X3
$ e (oot e 3UIDUNY «s3UlpUNY sweu30.q sweidolq «+393pNng 198png «193png 128png (syiuow |  Asejes jenuuy (umouy §) Jaquiaw Jjeis 33t qor
|e303 ISNIA) 40 5321n0S 40 532N0S| BUQ 3U0INIOM | BUQ 32I0JHIOM |  SIIIAIBS 0 §|  SBIIAISS O} ulwpy 03 § ulwpy TT) € Jeap
% 1e10) PEN e YO RS 13430 wouy Jaylo woy § JBy10 Asejes jo % 01 Asejes
Asejes jo % wouy Asejes jo % 0%

ETTLAd

"PBJBjUs BIE SWeJ 18Y]j0 UBYM Peje|nd[ed Ajieaewoine eq [im O yum suwnjo) 310N

‘uejd uoneao|(e 1509 e pue suondudsap qol Sulysiew Aq paisoddns aq Isnw sali08a1e 1509 SS0.08 AJe|es JO SUOIIEIO|(E ||V AJess3d3u 41 saul| 30w PPy *A108933 1503 BD J0j pajsanbal sadem Jo Junowe |e301 3Y3 pue papn|dul suonisod |je 351

S11¥.130 13INNOSY3d

sauefes

a1



28uny ‘pa1ajdwod aq 3snw saded 198pnq £ |1V
*p 193ys 128png

SPUNJ 2UQ 32J0HIOM-UOU ||e IPNPY
(z#4 199ys 198png) 128png S9ALIAS UO SdBULLY (2101 BYI YII1BW 1SNWI [BI0L .4
(T4 199ys 128png) 198png UONEAS|UIWPY UO S3BULLY [EI01 BYI YIIBW ISNW [e30]

005ZL § s s G s 00SZL § 2 $ SIvi0L

= = 0 0

& = 0 0

- N 0 0

E z 0 0

N = 0 0

- - 0 0

s i 0 0

= = 0 0

- - 0 0

£ - 0 0

= = 0 0

= N 0 0
00S'2L $ [%00°00b |- $ %000 00S'zL _$ [%0000L | - $ (%000 %VE 08 00S2L_$ [00Z'L¥ 00Z'Ly uuki4 ueyieN JojeBiAeN
089’y § (001 oyl $ |0t 89¢ $ o1 [ gy S0l %8l 00092 20() suep JeBeuep 65e3 ixX3
$1e10L (oot wes SOOINOS| . BUlpUNg sweldoid|  sweidoid aug 108png L193png 108png Kiejes (syauow Kiejes jenuuy (umouy 1) JaquawW yeig 3L qor

|e103 3sNA)) 13410 woyy 40 5324N0S| 3UQ IOPUOM | 32I0HIOM JayI0 SIINAIIS|  SAIIAIBS 01 ulwpy 03| ulwpy 03| o3 pasedwod TT) TIR3A
% |e10L saBuliy 10 § Jayip wouy 13y30 wouy| woy saduuy 4o % saBuig| saBulid o %| saBuly oy | saBulid o %| saBuug o %
sa8ulid Jo % sa8upi4 Joy § lojo1$

'PBI6JUS 818 SWe}I 18I0 UBYM PEJE[NIJED AJ[EDNRWOINE 6 [[iM O Yiim SUwnjoD ‘FLON

“Aessarau J) saul| 210w PpY “p a3ed 198png uo pa3sI| suonisod [[e 10} S11jaUDQ BuLY 113

sjyauag aduly
S1v130 TINNOS¥3d
€T-TT Ad 81D



CILB PY 22-23
BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
Personnel Costs

Itemize any items in your budget under the categories listed and provide cost breakdown.
Note: Items with 0 will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Cost Category* Item Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost**
EX: Distance Travelled (Per employee) Pompano to Fort Lauderdale [ 8miles $0.445 (Mileage rate) [ $3.56

* Must match categories on budget pages 1-3
** Must match totals on Budget Summary, Budget Page 3

Budget Sheet 5.
All 7 budget pages must be completed. Personnel



‘pa3ajdwod aq isnw safed 138pnq £ ||V
‘9 193ys 193png

T [SUUOSIaJUON

¢ 98ed 198png ‘AJewwng 193png UO $|B101 YII1BW ISNIA 44
¢-T so8ed 128pnq uo $3140831e2 Yd1ew ISNA 4

0sz'L$ §28 0S Joded seiddng :x3
«3S0D [BJ0L  }soD un Anuenp way| Mobajed 3s0)

P8I} 8Je S| paje|al uaym 8jeinojed Ajjeanewolne [iim O Yim swaj| :8joN
‘umop>ea.q 1502 apiroid pue pajls| sali0§a1ed ay3 Japun 188png noA ul swal Aue aziwal

$1507) |9UUOSIa4-UON
Vv LIgIHX3 - 139dng
€C-TC Ad a1



€C-TC Ad

'pa13|dwod aq 3snw saded 198png £ IV
"£ 193ys 198png

‘$}98YS JOUI0 W0 UOHR|ND|BD UC paseq
ale sonjeA Iy "ATTNO av3y sl sbed siyp 910N .

| 00.'cS

(-3

0
]
©,
o
©»
)
©
9
©
)

L3

IV1OL ANVYD]

Jouuosiad -UON [ejol

Jojoenuoogng

Bulusalog punoibyoeg

WOIdxx

Bununoooy

jeba

Hpny

S)S00 JoalIpul

SaN

adueinsu

|eluay aoedg

aseyoind juaswdinb3

|eluay juswdinb3

bunuud

soueusjuIel

auoydaje |

abejsod

Buiuielsy jenuspal)

sply bBuilyoes |

syoog

s|eusle|

RN R RN R DR R R R R || R R AR R R R R H

1
R AR R DR AR R DR R R AR AR R DDA H
1

RN DR R DR R DR R DR DR AR AR R R R H

sol|ddng

[ouuosiad UoN

00.L°€S

00L'€S

|Jouuosiad [ejol

abea|iN

0052l

00521

sjjeuag abuL4

00Z'L¥

RN R H|H

1
&HNR|H| R

00Z'L¥

RN AR H| N

. selejes

|ouuosiad

S9JIAISS

uonessiuiwpy asuadx3 jenuuy

AYVININNS-V LIgIHX3 - 139an4g
8110

way| aur



cifnx | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

REFERENCE NUMBER
ED1FE619-0640-4977-8E98-D60D5108DD85

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Reference Number

ED1FE619-0640-4977-8E98-D60D5108DD85

Transaction Type
Signature Request

Sent At
06/14/2022 12:47 EDT

Executed At
06/15/2022 09:01 EDT

Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

Document Name

2022-2023
Filename

Rd-Cilb Amendment 5 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-0sy-22600 Py

rd-cilb_amendment_5_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-0sy-

22600 _py_2022-20237pdf
Pages
12 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size
4,14 MB

Original Checksum

816d0076c4d877db2611b605cbc958e91bee49a74db583700faleaacsf49ad27

d97435d4638203c960017b1b24c8187528afd81e285410a18b6066dcc29f2851

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER
Name
Anita Diaz

Email
anitadiaz@cilbroward.org

Signer Sequence
2

Components
1

Name
Brian Johnson

Email
bjohnson@cilbroward.org

Signer Sequence
1

Components
1

Name
Corey Hinds

Email

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
29cba7eB83f375152f8460f5cdcc3d6a018dc57c22b9b4512e8597fe4491c9518

IP Address

99.36.254.165

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

Oncta })é,zz/?/

Signature Reference ID
AF335E1C

Status
signed
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

55af6ed2fd9064. 00dcc: 76e34bb;

lec2adde554f2

IP Address
50.242.171.161

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

Brian %o fnaon

Signature Reference ID
ECDADA08

Status
signed
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

EVENTS
Viewed At
06/15/2022 08:59 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
06/15/2022 09:01 EDT

Signed At
06/15/2022 09:01 EDT

Viewed At
06/14/2022 16:05 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
06/14/2022 16:08 EDT

Signed At
06/14/2022 16:08 EDT

Viewed At
06/14/2022 16:02 EDT

Identity Authenticated At



chinds@cilbroward.org

Signer Sequence
0

Components
8

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/14/2022 12:47 EDT

06/14/2022 12:47 EDT
06/14/2022 16:02 EDT
06/14/2022 16:04 EDT
06/14/2022 16:04 EDT

06/14/2022 16:04 EDT

06/14/2022 16:05 EDT

06/14/2022 16:08 EDT

06/14/2022 16:08 EDT

06/14/2022 16:08 EDT
06/15/2022 08:59 EDT
06/15/2022 09:01 EDT

06/15/2022 09:01 EDT

549b32c21486d12d674fefd186e4b6cedb0d2872bc5ala59a2a6db47bc324d6e 06/14/202 2 16:04 EDT

IP Address Signed At
50.242.171.161 06/14/2022 16:04 EDT
Device

Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature

C«T!L&g;» #L,rw(«z

Signature Reference ID
E9FCD251

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'rd-
cilb_amendment_5_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-0sy-22600_py_2022-2023.pdf' on
Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
50.242.171.161.

Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
50.242.171.161.

Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from
50.242.171.161.

Brian Johnson (bjohnson@cilbroward.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Brian Johnson (bjohnson@cilbroward.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
50.242.171.161.

Brian Johnson (bjohnson@cilbroward.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
50.242.171.161.

Anita Diaz (anitadiaz@cilbroward.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Brian Johnson (bjohnson@cilbroward.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from
50.242.171.161.

Anita Diaz (anitadiaz@cilbroward.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
99.36.254.165.

Anita Diaz (anitadiaz@cilbroward.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
99.36.254.165.

Anita Diaz (anitadiaz@cilbroward.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from
99.36.254.165.



cifnx | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

REFERENCE NUMBER
1FOC957A-2E9F-48CA-83CC-C432F4CB1977

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

1FOC957A-2E9F-48CA-83CC-C432F4CB1977

Transaction Type
Signature Request

Sent At
06/15/2022 09:51 EDT

Executed At
06/15/2022 10:38 EDT

Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

2022-2023-Signed-Certificate
Filename

Pe-Cilb Amendment 5 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-22600 Py

pe-cilb_amendment_5_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-

22600 _py_2022-2023-signed-certificate.pdf

Pages
14 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size
4,19 MB

Original Checksum

75aa8af97b851feed4196ab7ed56b1070e4499b6fa3f70747cel7c608956ac095

ab493645c2adcd7bc819c7135328bd82ce53dc275a4b9e57784e5ff85ff2207¢

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name
Moya Brathwaite

Email

mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
2

Components
1

Name
Amy Winer

Email
awiner@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
1

Components
1

Name
Carol Hylton

Email

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
c5a9fad94814c06baBacc9fa2ecc83d3727271fa62add5277d39588c9e69d50a

IP Address

67.23.70.69

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

7 }'“l,.o-((fa,l B atbhwraits

Signature Reference ID
E16F9AB5

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
dd3c47631d424f91b57416b7ccef647367ee06619e88337a4271c41025f80917

IP Address

67.23.70.69

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature
Q;wj Wonan

Signature Reference ID
4B2C2845

Status
signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

EVENTS
Viewed At
06/15/2022 10:37 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
06/15/2022 10:38 EDT

Signed At
06/15/2022 10:38 EDT

Viewed At
06/15/2022 10:15 EDT

Identity Authenticated At
06/15/2022 10:15 EDT

Signed At
06/15/2022 10:15 EDT

Viewed At
06/15/2022 10:14 EDT

Identity Authenticated At



chylton@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
2

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/15/2022 09:51 EDT

06/15/2022 09:51 EDT
06/15/2022 10:14 EDT
06/15/2022 10:14 EDT
06/15/2022 10:14 EDT

06/15/2022 10:14 EDT

06/15/2022 10:15 EDT

06/15/2022 10:15 EDT

06/15/2022 10:15 EDT

06/15/2022 10:15 EDT

06/15/2022 10:37 EDT
06/15/2022 10:38 EDT

06/15/2022 10:38 EDT

6cfSad7fe2a7da32755b262c5764818a025bfe99f6ebeb2cd5f61e56eded21a8 06/15/2022 10:14 EDT

IP Address Signed At
67.23.70.69 06/15/2022 10:14 EDT
Device

Mobile Safari via iOS
Typed Signature

Ca,wﬁ # g&an

Signature Reference ID
1C8A79BF

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'pe-
cilb_amendment_5_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-0sy-22600_py_2022-2023-signed-
certificate.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS
from 67.23.70.69.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via i0OS
from 67.23.70.69.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS
from 67.23.70.69.

Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Amy Winer (awiner@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows
from 67.23.70.69.

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via
Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome
via Windows from 67.23.70.69.

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via
Windows from 67.23.70.69.



