AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT

NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
BETWEEN

CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND

CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC.

SUB-RECIPIENT

UEI# CYVCLLM4H5J9

FEDERAL AWARD IDENTIFICATION (FAIN)# |AA-38523-22-55-A-12

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 4/1/2022

TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD $2,914,085

FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY US DOL

CFDA# 17.259

PASS THROUGH ENTITY Florida Department of
Economic Opportunity

CONTRACT OFFICER CAROL HYLTON

CONTACT INFORMATION Per Notice Section in the
Agreement

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Sub-Grant Agreement is fully supported by the
Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award
totaling $2,914,085



AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT
NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
FOR
PROGRAM YEAR 2023-2024
BETWEEN
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND
CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT # 6 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT NO. 2019-2020-CR-
WIOA-OSY-226000, which was entered into the 5" day of June, 2019 by and
between CAREERSOURCE BROWARD (hereinafter referred to as “CSBD"), the
administrative entity and fiscal agent for the CareerSource Broward Council of
Elected Officials and the Broward Workforce Development Board, Inc. having its
principal office at 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 and
CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC., (hereinafter referred to
as “SUB-GRANTEE”), existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of
Florida as a not for profit corporation, having its principal office at 4800 North State
Road 7, Bldg. F, Suite 102, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33319 to begin on the date this
Amendment is executed by the parties and to terminate June 30, 2024.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CareerSource Broward and Sub-Grantee entered into an Agreement
effective June 5, 2019 to serve out of-school youth as defined under the Workforce
Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 Pub. L. 113 — 128, which terminated on June
30, 2020 and which was extended through June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, at their meeting on April 27, 2023, the CSBD governing boards
approved the renewal of the Agreement and awarded additional funds for the period of
the extension; and

CILB Amendment No. 6

Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 2



WHEREAS, the CareerSource Broward governing boards wish to amend the
existing Agreement to extend the program for an additional 12 months term of July 1,
2023 through June 30, 2024;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto agree to amend Sub-Grantee’s Agreement No. 2019-2020-
CR-WIOA-OSY-226000 as follows:

1. Article 3, Fiscal Management, is amended by replacing section 3.2.1 a. with the
language below:

3.2 Compensation
3.2.1 Total Compensation

a. The total funds allocated for the program to be operated under
this Agreement for the Amendment 6 renewal period shall be
Sixty Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety-six Dollars and zero
cents ($60,896), in accordance with the budget attached to this
Amendment as Exhibit A.

2. Article 4, General Conditions is amended to add a new Section 4.36 as follows:
436 Domestic Preferences for Procurements

To the extent applicable Sub-grantee shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.322
Domestic preferences for procurement.

3. Article 4, General Conditions is amended to add a new Section 4.37 as follows:
4.37 Procurement of Recovered Materials

To the extent applicable Sub-grantee shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.323
Procurement of recovered materials.

4. Article 5, Section 5.2 Access to Records is amended to add the underscored
language to sub paragraph b., as follows:

5.2 ¢c. Public Records
Sub-grantee shall make original and/or certified copies of any statements,

records, reports, plans, information, documents, maps or other data used,
produced, or developed by Sub- grantee pertaining to any program funded by

CILB Amendment No. 6

Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 3



this Sub-grant Agreement or amendment hereto, available to CSBD, the
Comptroller, General of the United States, the federal government and / or the
Governor or their designated representatives. CSBD shall maintain the records
as these are public records, within the meaning and intent of chapter 119, Florida
Statutes, and shall be subject to public inspection in accordance with chapter
119, Fla. State.

Upon request from CSBD provide CSBD with a copy of any requested records or
allow the records to be inspected or copied within a reasonable time at a cost
that does not exceed the cost as set forth in the Florida Statutes.

Ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and public records
disclosure requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law for the
duration of the contract term and following completion of the contract if the sub-
grantee does not transfer the records to the public agency.

Upon completion of the contract, transfer, at no cost, to the public agency all
public records in possession of the sub-grantee or keep and maintain public
records required by the public agency to perform the service. If the sub-grantee
transfers all public records to the public agency upon completion of the contract,
the sub-grantee shall destroy any duplicate public records that are exempt or
confidential and exempt from public records disclosure requirements. If the sub-
grantee keeps and maintains public records upon completion of the contract, the
sub-grantee shall meet all applicable requirements for retaining public records.

All records stored electronically must be provided to the public agency, upon
request from the public agency’s custodian of public records. in a format that is
compatible with the information technology systems of the public agency.

Sub-grantee shall make original and/or certified copies of any statements,
records, reports, plans, information, documents, maps or other data used,
produced, or developed by Sub- grantee pertaining to any program funded by
this Sub-grant Agreement or amendment hereto, available to CSBD, the
Comptroller, General of the United States, the federal government and / or the
Governor or their designated representatives at any time upon reasonable notice
and at no cost for the purpose of auditing, monitoring, reviews, investigation,
survey or examination, even though, the Sub- grantee may at the time of the
request no longer be operating programs for CSBD or be a Sub-grantee of
CSBD.

CILB Amendment No. 6
Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 4



IF_THE SUBGRANTEE HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE

APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE

SUBGRANTEE’S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC RECORDS

RELATING TO THIS SUB GRANT, CONTACT THE CUSTODIAN

OF PUBLIC RECORDS AT 954-202-3830,

PUBLICRECORDS@CAREERSOURCEBROWARD.COM, 2890 W.

CYPRESS CREEK ROAD, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309.

5. Article 5, Program Requirements, Section 5.16.1 is amended substitute the following
for Article 5, Section 5.16.1 in the original Agreement as follows:

5.16 Agreement Term

5.16.1 The term of this Amendment shall begin on July 1, 2023 and shall
end on June 30, 2024. This is the final extension under the

Agreement.

6. All provisions of said Agreement, which are not in conflict with this Amendment, shall
continue to be enforced in accordance with the terms and conditions therein.

7. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of said Agreement.

8. The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been signed
by all the parties.

CILB Amendment No. 6
Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 5



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this
document on the respective dates under each signature: CENTER FOR

INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC., through its Executive (Board,
Commission, Executive, as applicable), signing by and through its
CED (Title of Signatory) following _Executive (Board,
Commission, Executive) action on the 2°  day of June , 2023 and

CareerSource Broward signing by and through its President/CEO, following Board
Action on April 27, 2023.

AS TO CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF BROWARD, INC.:

' ‘ (Signature)
Qnita 1509/2/ NAME: COREY HINDS
TITLE: _CEO

DATE: o06/20/2023

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

ATTEST:

TMNichete Batdie Canot # éfﬁa’m
BY:

(Signature)
NAME: CAROL HYLTON

TITLE: President/CEO
DATE 06/22/2023

W’Laga, Bratheraite

Approved as to form by the CareerSource Broward
Rochellg|J. Daniels

BY:

.Roc lle J. Daniels
Genekal Counsel

CILB Amendment No. 6

Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-226000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 6



cifrix ‘ RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS
Reference Number

DOEDC6D1-37F1-4E97-9740-34FC339C7330

Transaction Type
Signature Request
Sent At

06/08/2023 17:16 EDT
Executed At
06/21/2023 13:37 EDT
Identity Method

email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

REFERENCE NUMBER
DOEDC6D1-37F1-4E97-9740-34FC339C7330

DOCUMENT DETAILS
Document Name

Filename

cilb-_rd-amendment_no_6_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-226000_py_23-24.pdf

Pages

6 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size

60.8 KB

Original Checksum

Cilb- Rd-Amendment No 6 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-226000 Py 23-24

aed65692cc47414d9025a7ca79ec2a494c94ecfddS8ceabefe24b5e06f3b7462

2e2ff2588df6bbBf10378b b83c1b052553239fa35ca4b326d6465f32efe

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name

Anita Diaz

Email
anitadiaz@cilbroward.org
Signer Sequence

2

Components

1

Name

Brian Johnson

Email
bjohnson@cilbroward.org
Signer Sequence

i

Components

1

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
cdaeB84db0fe93973190c50240f4c58e12601bd54¢5730de62e24bc808485¢7¢9

IP Address
50.242.171.161
Device

Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

y 1,
{incta

Signature Reference ID
E7410020

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
77afcd1461bacd727363ef348fa5e45d64ae601f8d289ab8e29c94508328f43

IP Address

50.242.171.161

Device

Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

Bacan Sohneon
O

Signature Reference ID
F30DBB87

EVENTS

Viewed At

06/21/2023 13:36 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/21/2023 13:37 EDT
Signed At

06/21/2023 13:37 EDT

Viewed At

06/21/2023 08:39 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/21/2023 08:40 EDT
Signed At

06/21/2023 08:40 EDT




SIGNER

Name

Corey Hinds

Email
chinds@cilbroward.org

Signer Sequence
0

Components
8

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/08/2023 17:16 EDT

06/08/2023 17:16 EDT
06/15/2023 08:58 EDT
06/20/2023 22:30 EDT
06/20/2023 22:33 EDT
06/20/2023 22:33 EDT
06/20/2023 22:33 EDT
06/21/2023 08:39 EDT
06/21/2023 08:40 EDT
06/21/2023 08:40 EDT
06/21/2023 08:40 EDT
06/21/2023 13:36 EDT
06/21/2023 13:37 EDT
06/21/2023 13:37 EDT

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 06/20/2023 22:30 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
0206594¢a143038d6240fd11daB5e07617chdadc252944aa11589d5a2e3ddboc  06/20/2023 22:33 EDT

IP Address Signed At
174.176.25.10 06/20/2023 22:33 EDT
Device

Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature

{zc'n,e.,f Fhinda

Signature Reference ID
4EFF19D2

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document ‘cilb-_rd- .
g?gg'd_{rgfaerg'_no_ﬁ_to_agreement_n0_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-226000_py_23-24.pdf"on Chrome via Windows from
Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) was emailed a reminder.

Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 174.176.25.10.

Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 174.176.25.10.
Corey Hinds (chinds@cilbroward.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 174.176.25.10.

Brian Johnson (bjohnson@cilbroward.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Brian Johnson (bjohnson@cilbroward.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 50.242.171.161.
Brian Johnson (bjohnson@cilbroward.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 50.242.171.161.
Brian Johnson (bjohnson@cilbroward.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 50.242.171.161.
Anita Diaz (anitadiaz@cilbroward.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Anita Diaz (anitadiaz@cilbroward.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 50.242.171.161.
Anita Diaz (anitadiaz@cilbroward.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 50.242.171.161.
Anita Diaz (anitadiaz@cilbroward.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 50.242.171.161.



cifrix \ RightSignature

e
< *a"ﬁg

REFERENCE NUMBER

541A612A-0FAD-48B1-86B2-3115B31FBA4D4
SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS DOCUMENT DETAILS
Reference Number Document Name
541A612A-0FAD-48B1-86B2-3115B31FB4D4 Pe-Cilb-Amendment No 6 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-226000 Py 23-24-
. Signed-Certificate
Transaction Type )
Signature Request Filename
Sent At pe-cilb-amendment_no_6_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-226000_py_23-24-
signed-certificate.pdf
06/22/2023 13:48 EDT
Pages
Executed At 8 pages
06/22/2023 17:05 EDT
A Content Type
Iden_tlty Method application/pdf
email X "
s File Size
Dlstrlbutlon Method 182 KB
email

Original Checksum
al4cac22c2c50c5c9{744c6b543b4b5dibB843ad 191c4293d8107dedaeece543

Signed Checksum
32844e24df{90663258d614c30b6c9b925¢74b14ce98dIB38afa56/b660395(

Signer Sequencing

Enabled
Document Passcode
Disabled
SIGNERS
SIGNER E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Name Status Viewed At
Moya Brathwaite signed 06/22/2023 17:04 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com 1b44d3bcedc37dc7966508b422283c91485b9ibdbde7f119adcf106c3beastbe  06/22/2023 17:05 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
2 67.23.70.69 06/22/2023 17:05 EDT
Components Device
1 Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature

7 YL;‘:; a Boathwait

Signature Reference ID

E81817BF
Name Status Viewed At
Michele Baldis signed 06/22/2023 15:27 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com daf33766854dc448731311cec9336445ba159801779195082eb352332058921a  06/22/2023 15:27 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
Components Device
1 Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature
Mickets

Signature Reference ID
DD6A3DD2



SIGNER

Name
Carol Hylton

Email

chylton@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
2

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/22/2023 13:48 EDT

06/22/2023 13:48 EDT
06/22/2023 14:20 EDT
06/22/2023 14:21 EDT
06/22/2023 14:21 EDT
06/22/2023 14:21 EDT

06/22/2023 14:21 EDT
06/22/2023 15:27 EDT

06/22/2023 15:27 EDT
06/22/2023 15:27 EDT

06/22/2023 15:27 EDT
06/22/2023 17:04 EDT

06/22/2023 17:05 EDT

06/22/2023 17:05 EDT

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 06/22/2023 14:21 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
18d53b7662aae3867912081c692cddc3e 1 ebab4843fe2d2ei7ab80407337460d  06/22/2023 14:21 EDT

IP Address Signed At
174.239.84.170 06/22/2023 14:21 EDT
Device

Mobile Safari via iOS

Typed Signature

* e oy
Lanet Wydton

Signature Reference ID
EB9B15F4

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document 'pe-cilb-

amendment_no_6_to agreement no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-226000_py_23-24-signed-certificate.pdf' on Chrome
via Windows from 67.23.7

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

?%02'; gon (;:hylton@careersourcebroward .com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

?ﬁoéé—i Iton (;:hylton@careersourcebroward .com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

(1:%043'-{ Iton (]chylton@careersourcebroward .com) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via iOS from

(137a£ozlgl Iton (Ichylton@careersourcebroward .com) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

Michele Baldis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.
‘P\S/Iicggleosealdis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
g/l7xc2h§IeOBald|s (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

gﬂ;cggl%Baldls (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

gll7o % I%aégwalte (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

ogg !%agg)walte (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

M705§ I%a‘tstéwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from



<CIL BROWARD> PY 2023-2024
BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
Administration

Reminder: Administration is limited to 5%

Note: Totals will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Line Iltem TOTAL

Personnel
Salaries *

Fringe Benefits

Tota
Non Personnel

| Personne

Materials

Credential trainin
Postage
Telephone
Maintenance
Printing
[Equipment Rental
Equipment Purchase
Space Rental
Insurance
Utilities
** Indirect Costs
Audit
Legal
Accounting
***Profit
Background Screening
Subcontractor

1
BB DI RIAIPDIRIBIAIPD AR INIAINI AP NP
1

PR |P|R|PR|R| PR | R |R|R|R|R|R|R|R|R R |R|R|P
1

Total Non-Personnel| $ 2417 | $ -1$
Total ADMINISTRATION $ 2417 | $ - } $
*Must be explained in detail.
** Must have an approved indirect cost rate plan all other overhead must be itemized.

***Profit - For for-profits only. Profit is limited to 7.5%.
“* Note that all gray areas are read only and can not be changed.

Budget Sheet 1.
All 7 budget pages must be completed. Admin



CIL BROWARD PY 2023-2024
BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
Services

Note: Totals will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Line Item TOTAL
Personnel
Salaries * $ 40,429

Fringe Benefits $ 18,050

Mileage
Total Personnel] $ 58,479 | $ -3 -

Non Personnel
Supplies
Materials
Books

Teaching Aids
Credential training l
Postage

Telephone
Maintenance

Printin

Equipment Rental
Equipment Purchase
Space Rental
Insurance

Utilities
** Indirect Costs

Audit

Legal

Accountin

***Drofit
Background Screenin
Subcontractor

Total Non-Personnel| $ -19$ -1$ -

meemmmimlmmlawl@mmwmw@mwwww b opd Rl g
|

Total SERVICES $ 58,479 | $ -1$ -1$ 58,479

* Note that all gray areas are read only and can not be changed.

Budget Sheet 2.
All 7 budget pages must be completed. Services



‘pa33|dwod aq 3snw saded 138pnq £ ||

salees
‘g 393Y5 123png
SPUNJ PJEAO.G 3IN0SIIIILI-UOU ||@ 3PN|IUI 4y
(z# 12ays 123png) 123png S3A1IAS UO S3LJE|eS [B30} 3Y) UDIBW ISNW [BI0L4u
(T#323ys 138png) 138pNng UONERASILIWPY UO S3lJe|es [eI0} AY) YdIew IsnW [B30L,
89295 § [T = $ ezv'oy  $ 1 $ STviol
0 %00°0 - d
0 %00°0 - -
0 %00°0 - *
0 %000 iy N
0 %00°0 = k
0 %00°0 - i
0 %00°0 = 2
0 %00°0 - e
0 %00°0 & d
0 %00°0 - N
0 %00°0 = i
0 %00°0 N T
0 %00°0 s 2
892'9S  § |%00°00L | 6€€'9L ¢ [%8.'8C 0 %00°0 627’0V %2LL = %00°0 | 89/°95 $ 89295 ¢ UUA|J UetieN JojeBiAeN
ook 008’2 § ot 009 $ 1ot 000°¢l 008°2 ol 00092 $ 2og auep IeBeuBy o5eD X3 |
$lejoL (00T axaBUIPUNY waBUIpUNS sweudold sweudold «a393pNg «123png 198png (syiuow|  Asejes jenuuy (umouy §|) Jaquiaw Jeis| 3piLgor
18303 3sNIAT) 40 sa3un0s Josadinog| aup 32404jI0M| 3UQ 3duo4yioM|  S3IAJRS 03 § ulwpy 03 § uwpy Z1) € Jeap
% |eyoL Yoo g 12430 woy Jaylo woy § BR_YI0 AJejes Jo % 0y Asejes
Asejes jo % wouJj Asejes Jo % J0%

¥20Z-€20Z Ad

‘Pelejue eJe Swey J6Yj0 UsyM PejenolEd ABolEuIoNE &q [iM O Yy SULLN|oD 3L ON

-ueyd uoj3eao||e 3503 e pue suondpasap qof Buiyrew Aq parioddns 3 Isnw s3110833ed 1503 $50.98 Ale[es 0 SUONEIO|[E ||y *AJBSS3daU §) Saul| aJow ppy ‘A108ajed 1503 ydes Joj pajsanbai sadem Jo Junowe (2303 3y} pue papnjaul suopsod |[e Isi]

S11v130 13NNOSH3d

sauejes

ayvmMoys 110



pajajdwod 3q isnw saled 138png £ |1V

aduy
“t333ys 128png
SPUNJ BUQ 32I0HIOM-UOU [|E BPNPUI, es
(z# 382ys 183png) 123pNg S3ALIAS UO S3BULY (B30 BY3 Y2IEW ISNW 8301,
(T4 1928ys 193png) 183pNg LUONENSILILPY UO S33ULY 101 BY3 YDIEW ISNW (2301,
sve’sz § - $ - $ 0so’sl_$ - $ SIV10L
) - 0
= E 0
2 z 0
- = 0
- - 0 0
) 5 0 0
D ) 0 0
= = 0 0
= = 0 0
- - 0
- - 0
2 : 0
9ve'6Z $ |%00°00L | 962'L $ |%82'82 050'8L § [%2Z'LL = $ |%00°0 %S9 by ove'sz | 892'95 8€.'96 UUA]J UBLjEN 10jeBIABN
089y § |00L vov's $ 290 $ joL oveZz 308 g3y sjoL %8L 088’y | oo0'oz 2og auep JeBeuRW o580 Y3
Siewol] (0oL ees 5951005 Buipung SWeidold|  SWEIB0IBUO|  a.383pna[i83pna seoikas|  .wdpna|  w3pna|  KIE[Es| seduud [Ewol|  [sGauow Kiejes [enuuy 3L qor |
12203 3sNAY)| 18120 Wwouy 40 s82IN0S | BUQ 32J0OM | B2I03%I0M Jayl0 sadiaiag| 03 s23uu4 Jo 9 ulwpy o3|  unwpy o3| o3 pasedwos FA R LI
sieol|  seduugioys| sayiowoy|  seyio weiy|woy saguuy jo % saduuiy 33Ul Joj $| 583Ul Jo 95| saBULY Jo %,
sadunijoy|  seduugioys so301$

$20Z-€20Z Ad

syyauag aduly
$71v.L30 T3NNOSH3d

QYYMOY8 I

D

“pelejle 616 SWejl 184J0 UeM pejainofes AlleonBLloie eq [ 0 i SUWN|oD 310N
Auessa3au j1 saul| 210w ppy v a8ed 198png Uo Palsi| SUONISOd (e Jo) SIyaUBq ABuULYy B3




CIL BROWARD PY 2023-2024
BUDGET - EXHIBIT A
Personnel Costs

Itemize any items in your budget under the categories listed and provide cost breakdown.
Note: Items with O will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Cost Category* Item Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost**
EX: Distance Travelled (Per employee) Pompano to Fort Lauderdale 8 miles $0.445 (Mileage rate) $3.56

* Must match categories on budget pages 1-3
** Must match totals on Budget Summary, Budget Page 3

Budget Sheet 5.
All 7 budget pages must be completed. Personnel



‘pa33|dwod aq ysnw saded 138pnq £ ||V

T |2UUOSIJUON
'9193ys 198png

¢ a8ed 198png ‘AJewwing 123png UO $|B103 YIIBW ISNIA| 44
¢-T saded 138pnq uo sa110831ed Yd1ew ISNIAl 4

0sZ'L$ 5Z$ 0§ 1eded sejddng X3
LAs0o [elol  jsoopun  Apuenp way| [KioBajes 1509

‘pajjI} 8le S||82 pajejal usym 83e|noed A|jediewolne [im 0 Yim swsj :8joN
‘umopy|ea.q 1502 apiaold pue paisi| sali08331ed 3y3 Japun 198png JnoA Ui swial Aue 3ziwiay|

51500 [3UUOSIad-UON
V 1I9IHX3 - 139an4
¥20Z-€20C Ad ayvmoud 11



‘pa1a|dwod aq 3snw saded 198pnqg £ ||V
"/ ¥93Y5 133png

‘S}984S J0UJ0 WO} UCHBINJIED UO POSRY DIk SBNjeA Iy "ATINO Qvay st abed siyl 910N .

LT $ 96809 $ TV.LOL ANVAS)|

(o2}
~
<
[
n
<+

XA |auuosiad -UoON [ejol

LLY'2
- Jojoenuooqng
Bulussiog punoibyoeqg
JJOId s
Bununooay
jeba
Hpny
S}S0Y) 108.IpU]
saijlin
aouelnsu|
|eluay asedg
aseyalnd juswdinb3g
|ejuay juswdinb3
Bunuud
aoueUSUIBIN
auoydsje|
abejsod
Buiuiesy jenuapal)
sply Buiyoea |
syoog
s|eLse\
sa||ddng
[puuosiad UoN

[
R D AR B |B|R|B||A|B|63 |67 ||3 | 65 ||
v
R AR R R R ||| AR ||| |A |73 || 6|6~ |
[

F AR DS BB DR AR AR5 A A || 63| | &

6.1'8S |auuosiad |ejol

0508l
6Zy Ov

6.'8S
- abea|IN
sjyauag abull4
« Sallejeg

[puuosiad

050'81
62v' 0%

A A H| N
1

| A H

A\ hH| N

S9JIAI9S uolessiuiwpy asuadx3 jenuuy waj}| aul

AYVYINWNS-V 119IHX3 - 135dNnd
¥¢0¢-€20C Ad advmodda 1o



