AMENDMENT NO. 6
PROGRAM YEAR 2023 - 2024
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT

NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000
BETWEEN

CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND

HELPING ABUSED, NEGLECTED, DISADVANTED YOUTH, INC.

SUBRECIPIENT

UEI# CSULHYBPHV31

FEDERAL AWARD IDENTIFICATION (FAIN)# |AA-38523-22-55-A-12

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 4/1/2022

TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD $2,914,085

FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY US DOL

ALN (CFDA) # 17.259

PASS THROUGH ENTITY Florida Department of
Commerce

CONTRACT OFFICER CAROL HYLTON

CONTACT INFORMATION Per Notice Section in the
Agreement

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Sub-Grant Agreement is fully supported by the
Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award
totaling $2,914,085



AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT
NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000
FOR

PROGRAM YEAR 2023-2024
BETWEEN
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND
HELPING ABUSED, NEGLECTED, DISADVANTED YOUTH, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT # 6 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT NO. 2019-2020-CR-
WIOA-OSY-54000, which was entered into the 5" day of June, 2019 by and
between CAREERSOURCE BROWARD (hereinafter referred to as “CSBD”), the
administrative entity and fiscal agent for the CareerSource Broward Council of
Elected Officials and the Broward Workforce Development Board, Inc. having its
principal office at 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 and
HELPING ABUSED, NEGLECTED, DISADVANTED YOUTH, INC. (HANDY),
(hereinafter referred to as “SUB-GRANTEE”"), existing under and by virtue of the
laws of the State of Florida as a not for profit corporation, having its principal office at
1717 North Andrews Ave., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311, to begin on the date this
Amendment isexecuted by the parties and to terminate June 30, 2024.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CareerSource Broward and Sub-Grantee entered into an Agreement
effective June 5, 2019 to serve out of-school youth as defined under the Workforce
Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 Pub. L. 113 — 128, which terminated on June

30, 2020 and which was extended through June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, at their meeting on April 27, 2023, the CSBD governing boards
approved the renewal of the Agreement and awarded additional funds for the period of

the extension; and

HANDY Amendment No. 6

Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 2



WHEREAS, the CareerSource Broward governing boards wish to amend the

existing Agreement to extend the program for an additional 12 months term of July 1,
2023 through June 30, 2024,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto agree to amend Sub-Grantee’s Agreement No. 2019-2020-
CR-WIOA-OSY-54000 as follows:

1. Article 3, Fiscal Management, is amended by replacing section 3.2.1 a. with the
language below:

3.2 Compensation

3.2.1 Total Compensation

a. The total funds allocated for the program to be operated under this
Agreement for the Amendment 6 renewal period shall be One Hundred,
Forty-three Thousand, Eight Hundred, Twenty-five Dollars and zero cents

($143,825), in accordance with the budget attached to this Amendment as
Exhibit A.

2. Article 4, General Conditions is amended to add a new Section 4.36 as follows:
4.36 Domestic Preferences for Procurements

To the extent applicable Sub-grantee shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.322
Domestic preferences for procurement.

3. Article 4, General Conditions is amended to add a new Section 4.37 as follows:
4.37 Procurement of Recovered Materials

To the extent applicable Sub-grantee shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.323
Procurement of recovered materials.

4. Article 5, Section 5.2 Access to Records is amended to add the underscored
language to sub paragraph b., as follows:

5.2 c. Public Records

Sub-grantee shall make original and/or certified copies of any statements, records,
reports, plans, information, documents, maps or other data used, produced, or
developed by Sub- grantee pertaining to any program funded by this Sub-grant

HANDY Amendment No. 6

Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 3



Agreement or amendment hereto, available to CSBD, the Comptroller, General  of
the United States, the federal government and / or the Governor or their designated
representatives. CSBD shall maintain the records as these are public records, within the
meaning and intent of chapter 119, Florida Statutes, and shall be subject to public
inspection in accordance with chapter 119, Fla. State.

Upon request from CSBD provide CSBD with a copy of any requested records or allow
the records to be inspected or copied within a reasonable time at a cost that does not
exceed the cost as set forth in the Florida Statutes.

Ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and public records disclosure
requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law for the duration of the
contract term _and following completion of the contract if the sub-grantee does not
transfer the records to the public agency.

Upon completion of the contract, transfer, at no cost, to the public agency all public
records in possession of the sub-grantee or keep and maintain public records required
by the public agency to perform the service. If the sub-grantee transfers all public
records to the public agency upon completion of the contract, the sub-grantee shall
destroy any duplicate public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from
public records disclosure requirements. If the sub-grantee keeps and maintains public
records upon completion of the contract, the sub-grantee shall meet all applicable
requirements for retaining public records.

All records stored electronically must be provided to the public agency, upon request
from the public agency’s custodian of public records, in a format that is compatible with
the information technology systems of the public agency.

Sub-grantee shall make original and/or certified copies of any statements, records,
reports, plans, information, documents, maps or other data used, produced, or
developed by Sub- grantee pertaining to any program funded by this Sub-grant
Agreement or amendment hereto, available to CSBD, the Comptroller, General of the
United States, the federal government and / or the Governor or their designated
representatives at any time upon reasonable notice and at no cost for the purpose of
auditing, monitoring, reviews, investigation, survey or examination, even though, the
Sub- grantee may at the time of the request no longer be operating programs for CSBD
or be a Sub-grantee of CSBD.

HANDY Amendment No. 6

Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 4



IF_THE SUBGRANTEE HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE
APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE
SUBGRANTEE’S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC RECORDS RELATING
TO THIS SUB GRANT, CONTACT THE CUSTODIAN OF PUBLIC
RECORDS AT 954-202-3830,
PUBLICRECORDS@CAREERSOURCEBROWARD.COM, 2890 W.
CYPRESS CREEK ROAD, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309.

5. Article 5, Program Requirements, Section 5.16.1 is amended substitute the following
for Article 5, Section 5.16.1 in the original Agreement as follows:

5.16 Agreement Term

5.16.1 The term of this Amendment shall begin on July 1, 2023 and shall
end on June 30, 2024. This is the final term extension under
the Agreement.

6. All provisions of said Agreement, which are not in conflict with this Amendment, shall
continue to be enforced in accordance with the terms and conditions therein.

7. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of said Agreement.

8. The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been signed
by all the parties.

HANDY Amendment No. 6

Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 5



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this
document on the respective dates under each signature: HELPING ABUSED,
NEGLECTED, DISADVANTAGED YOUTH, INC. (HANDY), through its

Board (Board, Commission, Executive, as applicable), signing by and
through its CEO (Title of Signatory) following _CEO
(Board, Commission, Executive) action on the 20 day of JUNE , 2023 and

CareerSource Broward signing by and through its President/CEO, following Board
Action on April 27, 2023.

AS TO HELPING ABUSED, NEGLECTED, DISADVANTAGED YOUTH, INC:

ATTEST Maxine YB‘ Broumn—~Wihatin '{{E
BY: U
Slgnature)
nmﬁ’f‘“ Ddenat NAME: KIRK BROWN
TITLE: cEo

DATE: o06/20/2023

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

ATTEST:
TMichete Batdie By Canot # g«&an/
. , (Signature)
Meoya Brathwaite NAME: CAROL HYLTON

TITLE: President/CEO
DATE 06/22/2023

Approved as to form by the CareerSource Broward
Rochelle J. Daniels

General Counsel

2890 West|Cypress Creek Road

Fort Laudgkdale, FL 33309

BY:

Roche . Daniels
Generdl Counsel

HANDY Amendment No. 6

Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000
PY 2023 - 2024

Page 6




[=RIINEYS

| abed

20 - £20Z Ad 000¥S-ASO-VOIM-"0-0202-610Z ON juswsaliby

9 'ON jusWpuswy AANVH

-pa1ajdwod 3q Isnw saded 183png £ ||V

> PESE 8l 88

*T 393ys 128png

SZ8'Evl

gz8'evl

$

SAJIAMIS [Bjol

852°L

|euU0Siag-uoN 101

8627’1

Jojoequoogng

86Z'L

buiuasiog punoibyoeg

85z L

O

buUNOIDY

{eba

pny

$1500) 103JIpy] .,

ssiliin

BB ARIB AR R BB R

aoueinsu|

|elUSY adedg

Alen

aseyoind juswdinbg

|ejuay juswdinby

Bunuld

Alenlen

aouBUBUIBK

3auoyds|g |

Cedhrdd cab sl ol

abejsod

winlen

&2

Buiuiel} fenuapel)

B
i

spiy buiyoea}

r7-¢

SoARUasU|

SR

sossed sng

Bl
&

saljddng

JouloS164 UON

295'ZvL

&2

195°2v1

Jeutiosiad (€30

&

SoAnUBdU| YIS

“abes|iN

£95°€2

e e e

L95'€2

sjyauag abuu 4

00061

&

000'6LL

||

. Seleleg

[eutosieg

Iviol

v20z ‘o€ aunr - €202 ‘T AInr

wey| aul

Vv LigaiHX3




EXHIBIT A HANDY 7/1/23 - 6/30/24

Administration

Note: Tolals will automatically calculate when related cells are filled
Line Item TOTAL
Personnel
Salaries *
Fringe Benefits
Mileage
Staff Incentives
Total Personnel| $ -19$ -19% -
Non Personnel
Supplies
Materials
Books
Teaching Aids
Credential training
Postage
Telephone
Maintenance

e

Printing
Equipment Rental $ -
Equipment Purchase
Space Rental
Insurance
Utilities
** Indirect Costs
Audit
Legal
_Accounting
**Profit
Background Screening
Subcontractor
Total Non-Personnel

A|AR|AP
1

A €A PP
1

AP
1

Kh|h|P
1

+

1
_
wmmmm[aemmmmmmwmmmmmmmm
'

DA |R|H
1

b R AR AR R d Rrd
1

Total SERVICES $ -1s -1$ -1 -

* Note that all gray areas are read only and can not be changed.

Budget Sheet 2. HANDY Amendment No. 6
Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000 PY 2023 - 2024 Admin

All 7 budget es must be completed.
get pag plete Page 8



EXHIBIT A HANDY

Travel

Itemize any items in your budget under the categories listed and provide cost breakdown.
Note: Items with O will automatically calculate when related cells are filled.

Cost Category* Item Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost**

EX: Distance Travelled (Per employee) [Pompano to Fort Lauderdale 8 miles | $0.55 (Mileage rate) $3.56

* Must match categories on budget pages 1-3
** Must match totals on Budget Summary, Budget Page 3

HANDY Amendment No. 6
Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-54000 PY 2023 - 2024
Page 9



0l abed
202 - £20Z Ad 000¥S-ASO-VOIM-HD-020Z-610¢ "ON juswaaiby

9 'ON juswpuswy AANYH

SpUN4 PIEMOIG 32JN0SI33IED-UOU ||B 3PN|IU] 4k
‘3png) 123png SaALIaS UO S3LIE[ES |30} BY) YIIBW ISNW [BIO 44

(T4 193yS 198png) 138png UOIEASILILPY UO S31IB|ES (B30} 3Y} YDIBW ISNW (B30,

000’85l $ 000'6s $ g $ 000'sLL $ - $ 000°851$ SIviol
%00°00L
: 5 - $
= i $
E 5 : s - 3 - $
- = E - B
- # $
000°09 00} 000'6€ _$ |%00°G9 000l $ [%00°SE 000'09 $]00009 $ uojukog alueysey JaBeuey weibold
ooo'ey  $ |ool - $ = $ 000'6y ¢ [%00°00L |- $ 000'67 $| o006y $ jeusg abapeN yoeoQ Jaaled -qor TJIL
0006y $ |00l - $ = $ 0006 $ (%0000l |- $ 000'6¥ $ o006y $ uospJeyoly aley yoeod Jaaied -qor iL
00092 $ [o0L 008’2 $ [og 00972 $ jo1 000°¢l  $ oS 009  § ol 00092 3 eo( suep JaBeuRl 8se) X3J
RN (00T 1830} 4xuBuUlpung «x8ulpung sweidold sweidold «+323png 128png «198png 128png Tleap| Asejes jenuuy (umouy ) Jaquaw yeis 3L qor
ISNIN) % [eoL Jo s324nos§ Jo s324n0§ plemoug piemolg $3IAI35 03 §|  S@IAIBS 0} ulwpy 01§ ulwpy
BYpo oS 13430 wouy ERTLINEEN-s) ERILTINEEN-5Y Aiejes jo % 0} AJejes
Asejes jo o Jay1o wouy $| wouy Asejes o % j0%

Z0Z ‘0€ aunf - £20Z  TAInf

‘ue|d uoiied0j|e 3503 e pue suondudsap qof Buiysiew Aq pauoddns aq 3snw sa11083)eD 3502 SS0IIE Ale|es JO SUOIIRIO|[e || AIBSSadaU Ji Saul| 310W PpY

saue|es
AQNVH

"palajus a1e SWajl JaLI0 UayM paje[noled A|[Eo)BLIOINE 8q [IIM 0 Ypm SULN|OD ‘3LON
*A10833e2 3503 €3 104 Paisanbal sadem Jo Junowe [B303 33 pue papnjdul suomysod [[e 3si]

VvV 11giHX3



L ebed

202 - £20Z Ad 0007S-ASO-VOIM-HD-0202-610Z "ON JuswWwasiby
9 'ON juswpuawy AANVH

ospLL £20Z aunf @ 150D JUaLINd UO paseq uohejndejed
195'€Z 208°E 188'6 6L8'6
8ZZ
8zL o8 j:144 822 YA /wniwesy Aungesig wisy oys
oovL 4 81T ort Auejes jo 0000'T 12d 2000 ®duRINsSu| 84N
voLs S€T 8vs 8vS T6TTIO X Asejes SU| WO SIBYIOM
06SY 6v ovt ovt 0Z0' X 000£$ vins SPUNJ BUQ 3210HIOM-UOU [[& BPNPUI,eu
98L'1 pOT'S pOT'S ddd 0E'S$ +T6T$ uofuiod y3 - |e3UBQ/{ERH (z# 393U 123png) 198pNng SAALIAS UO S2BULLJ |10} B YIIBW ISNWI [0, 0
12Bpnq siuj o} pajedojje Aiejes Uo %59'L L09'L 6VL'E 6YL'E SAYVIVS 40 %59°L WoI4 (T4 333y 393png) 183png UONEASIUIWPY UO 53BULY [BI03 BY3 YdIew Isnw |e3o ],

uojuhog "y uospieydY "N JeUdS ‘N

0LO'IE § WL § B s 195€_$ 2 s STv10L
= 3 = S %000 = $ E
= § [%00°00L | - = $ [%000 ’ $ =
Vb2 1L _§ [%0000L | Evb L %0059 = $ (%000 Z08°€__§ |%00SE %000 %8061 0St'LL 000708 00009 § [FE16 01 %5€-Uowikog IWeusEY J3Beue Weibold - dor IL
6/8% _$ |%0000 | - %000 = S [%000 618%6__$ |%0000F | - S [%000 %9102 618 0006 000'6% S JeUag abapeN oe0D 188180 - Gor L
1896 [%00000L | - %000 5 $ %000 1886 § |%00°00L | - $ [%00°0 %81°0Z 188" 0006 000'6% S UOSPIeUdTY aljiey oB0D Jaaled - qor 1L
085§ |00k Yoy 8 [0¢ 5% sov ob! 3 %8| 0897 00082 860 ouer
S 1ew0]] T00T|  ews s92In05| ., Bujpung|  sweifoid piemolg swedoid|  ..i8png odpng|  .wedpng| 1edpnguipy|  KEjes|  sedulijjeol] Tieax Kejes [enuty BRIL qor
|2303 3NN Jayip wouy jo seainos| aaunosiasie) Jayio piemosg sadjuag| sadjaes 0y ujwpy 01| 03 saduuy jo 9| o3 pasedwon
oew0)|  sedupiioys| seyiowosy|  woyseBuuiioy§|  edunosiseses sa3uu4| saBuiy jo 3| seduuy oy ¢ seduud jo %
sa3uuy jo 9, 12430 woyy Joj01$
seduly Jo %

‘PalejUs 61b Sl 104)0 UBLM pejB|nofes AlEoyBLIoIN g [[M 0 Y SUWNOD ‘FLON
‘Asessadau Ji saul| 210w ppy v aed 193png Lo Pa1s)| suolisod |e Joy s1yduaq aBuly Jau3

oo Vv LigiHX3

v2/0€/9 - €2/1/L



Z\ ebed

¥20Z - £20Z Ad 000¥S-ASO-YOIM-40-020Z-610Z "ON juswaalby
9 'ON jusuwpusuy AANVH

€ 98e(d 198png ‘Adewwing 193png UO S|e101 Yd1eW ISN|Al 4«
¢-T sa8ed 138png uo sa110331ed yd1ew ISn|A ,

8sZ‘L $
85Z‘L $ 00°0. 8l UinoA 6
Jad 0/$ @ UINOA 8L - Bulussliog punolibyoeg Buiusasog punoib oeg
:AQNVH
0sZ'1$ sg$ 0s laded sal|ddng :x3
x:3S0D [BjJOL 1s0D Hun fAyuenp way «A1obajed 3s0n

"Pajlly 8le S|[e2 pajejal Usym d3e[nofed A|eslewioine ((im o Yim suiajl ‘8jopN
‘umopyealq 3502 apiroad pue paisi| saldo8a1ed syl Japun 133png JnoA ul swayl Aue azjway

UIWPpY |[3UUOSI34-UON

8T/0€/9- LT/T/L AGNVYH Vv LigiHX3




20T ‘0€ unf-€20zZ ‘T Ainr

¢| abed

202 - £20Z Ad 000¥S-ASO-VOIM-4D-0202-610Z ON juswaalby

9 "ON juswpuswy AANVH

| sze'evl

$

- $ szg'ehl $

IV.LOL ANV¥S|

8sz'l

$

- $|8sc'L $

[ouuosiad -uon [ejo |

J010B13U0DQNS

8GC'L

$

8GZ'L $

Buiusalog punolbyoeg

1404 un

Buipunoooy

jeba

Hpny

S}S0Q 193JIPU| 4«

sannRN

aouelnsuy|

|ejuay aoeds

aseyolnd juswdinb3g

[eluay juawdinbg

Bunuug

aoueUSUIB

Xe4/1sulajuj/auoyds|a |

abejsod

Buiuiel; [eizuspal)

sply buiyoes |

SeAljuaoL|

sessed sng

sal|ddng

|uuosiag uoN

- $ [ L9672yl

|]auuosiad [ejol

1962yl

SOAUBdU| Jels

abea|IN

L9G'€T

L95'€T

sjiyauag abuli4

000'6LL

H| R R R|H

RN B| AR H|H

$
$ | 000'6LL

. saliejes

|Jeuuosiad

ERIINER

uonessIUIWpY asuadx3 jenuuy

Alewwng
AQNVH

wa)| aun

VvV Li1glHX3



cifrix ‘ RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

7000CFA2-127F-42E7-AD94-BF8A06C53BB5

Transaction Type
Signature Request
Sent At

06/13/2023 17:56 EDT
Executed At
06/22/2023 15:09 EDT
Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

REFERENCE NUMBER
7000CFA2-127F-42E7-AD94-BF8A06C53BBS

DOCUMENT DETAILS
Document Name

Filename

Handy-Amendment No 6 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-5400 Py 23-24

handy-amendment_no_6_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-5400_py_23-24.pdf

Pages

13 pages
Content Type
application/pdf
File Size

481 KB

Original Checksum

5f955bbldcbag909fbadi97fe4ebefaB019e2e6fd069210e592d40eb52656ea2

f7b245e47de7c06839d5f6f2b413d6e51ch305587e04342dd087¢89ccd3b62b8

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name

Nadege Senat

Email
nsenat@handyinc.org
Signer Sequence

2

Components
1

Name

Maxine Brown Webster
Email
mbrown@handyinc.org
Signer Sequence

1

Components

1

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
123a4a382bc18bcf58576d004781261b0e6c999490921c81cc174d25691b009e

IP Address

96.64.174.145

Device

Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature
2 &
T cairge et

Signature Reference ID
08FBFF9E

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
04796a254{03ff0f87c8524849805af98{B46936995bdae9657925b7f71eba7f

IP Address

96.64.174.145

Device

Firefox via Windows

Typed Signature

Fioan 5. Brnes

Signature Reference ID
3739E55A

EVENTS

Viewed At

06/22/2023 15:08 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/22/2023 15:09 EDT
Signed At

06/22/2023 15:09 EDT

Viewed At

06/22/2023 13:51 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/22/2023 13:52 EDT
Signed At

06/22/2023 13:52 EDT




SIGNER

Name

Kirk Brown

Email
kbrown@handyinc.org

Signer Sequence
0

Components
8

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/13/2023 17:56 EDT

06/13/2023 17:56 EDT
06/20/2023 15:57 EDT
06/20/2023 15:58 EDT
06/20/2023 16:07 EDT
06/20/2023 16:07 EDT
06/20/2023 16:07 EDT
06/22/2023 13:23 EDT
06/22/2023 13:51 EDT
06/22/2023 13:52 EDT

06/22/2023 13:52 EDT
06/22/2023 13:52 EDT
06/22/2023 13:55 EDT
06/22/2023 14:18 EDT
06/22/2023 14:24 EDT
06/22/2023 14:25 EDT
06/22/2023 15:08 EDT
06/22/2023 15:09 EDT
06/22/2023 15:09 EDT

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 06/20/2023 15:58 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
6ee1b991dad079722e26bbe287d59e908dd8773cdba71fb86f81a29d7aa23458  06/20/2023 16:07 EDT

IP Address Signed At
96.64.174.145 06/20/2023 16:07 EDT
Device

Microsoft Edge via Windows
Drawn Signature

Signature Reference ID
OF7FDFE1

Signature Biometric Count
2

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document ‘handy- o
291.gg%mofasn(‘;t._no_6_t0_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-w1oa-osy-5400_py_23—24‘pdf' on Chrome via Windows from
Kirk Brown (kbrown@handyinc.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Kirk Brown (kbrown@handyinc.org) was emailed a reminder.

Kirk Brown (kbrown@handyinc.org) viewed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 96.64.174.145.
Kirk Brown (kbrown@handyinc.org) authenticated via email on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 96.64.174.145.
Kirk Brown (kbrown@handyinc.org) signed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 96.64.174.145.
Maxine Brown Webster (mbrown@handyinc.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Maxine Brown Webster (mbrown@handyinc.org) was emailed a reminder.

Maxine Brown Webster (mbrown@handyinc.org) viewed the document on Firefox via Windows from 96.64.174.145.

Maxine Brown Webster (mbrown@handyinc.org) authenticated via email on Firefox via Windows from
96.64.174.145.

Maxine Brown Webster (mbrown@handyinc.org) signed the document on Firefox via Windows from 96.64.174.145.
Nadege Senat (nsenat@handyinc.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Nadege Senat (nsenat@handyinc.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 96.64.174.145.

Nadege Senat (nsenat@handyinc.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 96.64.174.145.

Nadege Senat (nsenat@handyinc.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 96.64.174.145,

Nadege Senat (nsenat@handyinc.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 96.64.174.145.

Nadege Senat (nsenat@handyinc.org) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 96.64.174.145.

Nadege Senat (nsenat@handyinc.org) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 96.64.174.145.
Nadege Senat (nsenat@handyinc.org) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 96.64.174.145.



cifrix I RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS
Reference Number

A07554CA-79F0-4044-83D1-30FF41D676DB

Transaction Type
Signature Request
Sent At

06/22/2023 16:33 EDT
Executed At
06/23/2023 10:55 EDT
Identity Method
email

Distribution Method
email

Signed Checksum

0f90371fb22d9d7bbc42d9b68c0i0e883a5944ddb89df3f3b22d6d9fcd57fbdS

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode
Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name

Moya Brathwaite

Email
mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com
Signer Sequence

2

Components
1

Name

Michele Baldis

Email
mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com
Signer Sequence

1

Components
1

REFERENCE NUMBER
A07554CA-79F0-4044-83D1-30FF41D676DB

DOCUMENT DETAILS
Document Name

Pe-Handy-Amendment No 6 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-5400 Py 23-24-

Signed Certificate
Filename

pe-handy-amendment_no_6_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-5400_py_23-24-

signed_certificate.pdf
Pages

15 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size

373 KB

Original Checksum

E-SIGNATURE

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
4016icbbad5592e71abe333d2e2280478b5e86ach61bid8b87bc 157292008144

IP Address
67.23.70.69

Device

Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature

Hlioge Cnotfivnin
¢

Signature Reference ID
48D4C688

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
68aebaec185e6ab0ff7a6448569a8b1f842975¢c7f920ee3c68888eefb01467d9

IP Address
67.23.70.69

Device
Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

Wichase Basdie

Signature Reference ID
BEA93DB7

cB8115a03a1c549415178e61959a74de3c282e6e3d6afa22ea979182833812329

EVENTS

Viewed At

06/23/2023 10:55 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/23/2023 10:55 EDT
Signed At

06/23/2023 10:55 EDT

Viewed At

06/23/2023 07:29 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/23/2023 07:29 EDT
Signed At

06/23/2023 07:29 EDT




SIGNER

Name
Carol Hylton
Email

chylton@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
2

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/22/2023 16:33 EDT

06/22/2023 16:33 EDT
06/22/2023 17:16 EDT
06/22/2023 17:17 EDT
06/22/2023 17:17 EDT

06/22/2023 17:17 EDT
06/23/2023 07:29 EDT

06/23/2023 07:29 EDT
06/23/2023 07:29 EDT

06/23/2023 07:29 EDT
06/23/2023 10:55 EDT

06/23/2023 10:55 EDT

06/23/2023 10:55 EDT

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 06/22/2023 17:16 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
227b2a34ebcfe12314c36271b826513b2d914e1614929030975053 1 4feddct7  06/22/2023 17:17 EDT

IP Address Signed At
174.239.84.170 06/22/2023 17:17 EDT
Device

Mobile Safari via iOS
Typed Signature
Canot ff(z/n‘z‘.ma

Signature Reference ID
7375B952

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document ‘pe-handy-

amendment_no_6_to agreement no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-5400_py_23-24-signed_ certlflcate pdf' on Chrome
via Windows from 67.23.70.6

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

???z'é* Iton (]chylton@careersourcebroward .com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

%a‘;ozlé% Iton (lchylton@careersourcebroward .com) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via iOS from

%agozléi ggn (]chylton@careersourcebroward .com) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

Michele Baldis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

(1\5/17|c£|ele Baldls (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

aﬂ;chgeleoBgédls (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

EA;ChgleoBeagldls (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.
M7o¥5a3 I;(r)agéwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

M7o§% I%agéwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

M_/%g I%aégwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from



