AMENDMENT NO. 8
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT

NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004
BETWEEN

CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND

FORT LAUDERDALE INDEPENDENCE TRANING & EDUCATION CENTER, INC.

SUB-RECIPIENT

UEI# R5WJK644XWH9

FEDERAL AWARD IDENTIFICATION (FAIN)# |AA-38523-22-55-A-12

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 4/1/2022

TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD $2,914,085

FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY US DOL

(CFDA) # 17.259

PASS THROUGH ENTITY Florida Department of
Commerce

CONTRACT OFFICER CAROL HYLTON

CONTACT INFORMATION Per Notice Section in the
Agreement

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Sub-Grant Agreement is fully supported by the
Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor as part of an award
totaling $2,914,085



AMENDMENT NO. 8
TO
SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT
NO. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY- 770004
FOR
PROGRAM YEAR 2023-2024
BETWEEN
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND
FORT LAUDERDALE INDEPENDENCE TRAINING & EDUCATION CENTER, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT # 8 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT NO. 2019-2020-CR-
WIOA-OSY-770004, which was entered into the 6" day of June, 2019 by and
between CAREERSOURCE BROWARD hereinafter referred to as (“CSBD”), the
administrative entity and fiscal agent for the CareerSource Broward Council of
Elected Officials and the Broward Workforce Development Board, Inc. having its
principal office at 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 and
FORT LAUDERDALE INDEPENDENCE TRANING & EDUCATION CENTER, INC.
hereinafter referred to as (“SUB-GRANTEE”), existing under and by virtue of the
laws of the State of Florida as a not for profit corporation, having its principal office at
5201 NW 33rd Ave, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 to begin on the date this Amendment
is executed by the parties and to terminate June 30, 2024.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CareerSource Broward and Sub-Grantee entered into an Agreement
effective June 5, 2019 to serve out of-school youth as defined under the Workforce
Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 Pub. L. 113 — 128, which terminated on June
30, 2020 and which was extended through June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, at their meeting on April 27, 2023, the CSBD governing boards
approved the renewal of the Agreement and awarded additional funds for the period of
the extension; and

FLITE Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004
Amendment No. 8

PY 2023 - 2024

Page 2



WHEREAS, the CareerSource Broward governing boards wish to amend the
existing Agreement to extend the program for an additional 12 months term of July 1,
2023 through June 30, 2024;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto agree to amend Sub-Grantee’'s Agreement No. 2019-2020-
CR-WIOA-OSY-770004 as follows:

1. Article 3, Fiscal Management, is amended by replacing section 3.2.1 a. with the
language below:

3.2 Compensation
3.2.1 Total Compensation

a. The total funds allocated for the program to be operated under
this Agreement for the Amendment 8 renewal period shall be
Two Hundred Thirty-six Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-two
Dollars and zero cents ($236,452), in accordance with the
budget attached to this Amendment as Exhibit A.

2. Article 4, General Conditions is amended to add a new Section 4.36 as follows:

4.36 Domestic Preferences for Procurements

To the extent applicable Sub-grantee shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.322
Domestic preferences for procurement.

3. Article 4, General Conditions is amended to add a new Section 4.37 as follows:
4.37 Procurement of Recovered Materials

To the extent applicable Sub-grantee shall comply with 2 CFR§ 200.323
Procurement of recovered materials.

4. Article 5, Section 5.2 Access to Records is amended to add the underscored
language to sub paragraph b., as follows:

5.2 c. Public Records

Sub-grantee shall make original and/or certified copies of any statements, records,
reports, plans, information, documents, maps or other data used, produced, or
developed by Sub- grantee pertaining to any program funded by this Sub-grant

FLITE Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004
Amendment No. 8

PY 2023 - 2024

Page 3



Agreement or amendment hereto, available to CSBD, the Comptroller, General  of
the United States, the federal government and / or the Governor or their designated
representatives. CSBD shall maintain the records as these are public records, within
the meaning and intent of chapter 119, Florida Statutes, and shall be subject to
public inspection in accordance with chapter 119, Fla. State.

Upon request from CSBD provide CSBD with a copy of any requested records or
allow the records to be inspected or copied within a reasonable time at a cost that
does not exceed the cost as set forth in the Florida Statutes.

Ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and public records
disclosure requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law for the
duration of the contract term and following completion of the contract if the sub-
grantee does not transfer the records to the public agency.

Upon completion of the contract, transfer, at no cost, to the public agency all public
records in possession of the sub-grantee or keep and maintain public records
required by the public agency to perform the service. If the sub-grantee transfers all
public records to the public agency upon completion of the contract, the sub-grantee
shall destroy any duplicate public records that are exempt or confidential and
exempt from public records disclosure requirements. If the sub-grantee keeps and
maintains public records upon completion of the contract, the sub-grantee shall meet
all applicable requirements for retaining public records.

All records stored electronically must be provided to the public agency, upon request
from the public agency’s custodian of public records, in a format that is compatible
with the information technology systems of the public agency.

Sub-grantee shall make original and/or certified copies of any statements, records,
reports, plans, information, documents, maps or other data used, produced, or
developed by Sub- grantee pertaining to any program funded by this Sub-grant
Agreement or amendment hereto, available to CSBD, the Comptroller, General of
the United States, the federal government and / or the Governor or their designated
representatives at any time upon reasonable notice and at no cost for the purpose of
auditing, monitoring, reviews, investigation, survey or examination, even though, the
Sub- grantee may at the time of the request no longer be operating programs for
CSBD or be a Sub-grantee of CSBD.

FLITE Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004
Amendment No. 8

PY 2023 - 2024

Page 4



IF_THE SUBGRANTEE HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE
APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE
SUBGRANTEE’S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC RECORDS RELATING
TO THIS SUB GRANT, CONTACT THE CUSTODIAN OF PUBLIC
RECORDS AT 954-202-3830,
PUBLICRECORDS@CAREERSOURCEBROWARD.COM, 2890 W.
CYPRESS CREEK ROAD, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309.

. Article 5, Program Requirements, Section 5.16.1 is amended substitute the following
for Article 5, Section 5.16.1 in the original Agreement as follows:

5.16 Agreement Term

5.16.1 The term of this Amendment shall begin on July 1, 2023 and shall
end on June 30, 2024. This is the final extension under the

Agreement.

. All provisions of said Agreement, which are not in conflict with this Amendment, shall
continue to be enforced in accordance with the terms and conditions therein.

. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of said Agreement.

. The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been signed
by all the parties.

FLITE Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004
Amendment No. 8

PY 2023 - 2024

Page 5



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this
document on the respective dates under each signature: FORT LAUDERDALE
INDEPENDECE TRANING & EDUCATION CENTER, INC. through its EXECUTIVE
(Board, Commission, Executive, as applicable), signing by and through its
£80 (Title of Signatory) following EXECUTIVE (Board, Commission,
Executive) action on the23  day of June , 2023 and CareerSource Broward
signing by and through its President/CEOQ, following Board Action on April 27, 2023.

AS TO FORT LAUDERDALE INDEPENDENCE TRANING & EDUCATION CENTER, INC.:

ATTEST:

0 AL A e // 7‘ / {
o BY: (J%%OWODMQIMZQ\
o1 (Signature)
MM;‘]Z«Q NAME Christine M. Frederick
TITLE: cEo

DATE 06/23/2023

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

ATTEST:
Michete batdie - Canot /;/g&gw

(Signature)
NAME: CAROL HYLTON
TITLE: President/CEO
DATE 06/28/2023

Approved as to form by the CareerSource Broward
Rochelle J. Daniels

General Counsel

2890 West Qypress Creek Road

Fort Lauderdgle, FL 33309

Rochelle Y. Daniels
General Cpunsel

ﬂ’kcf{zfaf Brathwraite

BY:

FLITE Agreement No. 2019-2020-CR-WIOA-OSY-770004
Amendment No. 8

PY 2023 - 2024

Page 6



ulwpy L ebed ‘paia|jdwod aq 3snw saded 198pnq /£ ||V
"T 393y5 198png

ue Ao pes € 12U} SION sy

"9,G°/ 0} Umu_:.___ sI Jjo.d >_co wEo_a-_e _On_ EEan
‘paziwa)l 8q }SnW peayano Jayjo |e ueid el 1s02 10alipul panoidde ue aney Isni ..
‘|1leyep ul pautejdxa aq }snin,

NOILVYLSININGY [ejol

'
i
'
&
'
&

[oULOSIag-UON [e}0]
JOJ0BIU0ogNS
Buiueaidg punoibyoegq
TTCT
BuUNoYoY
[ebo
1PNy
SIS0 1oalIpu] .,
saiN
SouUBINSU|
jejuay 99eds
aseyaind juswadinby
[Bjusy jusudinb3
Bunuld
SoUBUBUIBI
auoyds|a |
abejsod
Bujuies [enuapai)
sply Buiyoes |
$)004
EIEET
sajddng
|ouuosiad UON
joutiosiad 1€jo1

1
RND| AR R A

1
FNR| AR RN AR AR O A A

abes|iy
sjyousg abulld
. Saleles
|[ouuosiad
V1ol e Sur
) e ) PHIRIBL UBLy 010 AfEs 2 A SIBIC L BION
Qom 9 pajwi| sI co:m:w_c_EB\ Bvc_Emm

]
RN AR AR RABIDARO A A AR D AAD B AR A DD i
] 1
KA DA

G
\)

uonessiuIwpy
Vv 1lIgIHX3 - 1395anN4d
VC-€C Ad ENRRE]



EERIISELS

VZ-€C Ad

g abed

‘ebBuByD 84 10U UBD §

‘pa313jdwod 3q 1snw saded 193pnq £ ||V

o sie seale Aeil e eyl @

"7 199YS 198png

0££°9¢€2

$ - $ | 0gg'9ee

S3DIANIS [ejoL

|oUUOSIad-UON [E301

Jojoenuooqgng

Buiuesiog punoibyoeg

10y ux

Bununosoy

[ebe

Hpny

S1S00 1081pUl

RN AN AR AR A | A |H

sapiiN

aouelinsuj

[ejusy aoedg

aseyoind juawdinb3g

jeluay Juswdinbg

bunuud

aoueuBjUIB

auoydaja|

sbejsod

buiuiesy jepuspsi)

spiy buiyoea |

s)oog

s|eusje

RIARD AR AR IA AR RRARARARAR|ARR|AB AN

so|jddng

|[ouuosiad UoON

0€€'9¢C

$1: $ | oge9ge

$

|jauuosiad [ejo]

EYEET

0EE vy

0EE'vv

slijeuag abui4

000261

RRIN|N

000°Z61

. seuejes

[ouuosiad

Tviol

S92IAIDS
Vv 1I9IHX3 - 135dnNd
EARNE]

eo AJEONBLUCINE [|IM SIBI0 | B

way| aur




salejes ‘pajajdwod aq isnw saded 3a8pnq £ ||
6 mmmn_ '€ 393y5 393png
SPUN4 PJEMOJE 32JN0SIBIIL-UOU [|B BPN|IU4 4 s
(z# 199ys 198png) 198pNng S3ALI3S UO S3LIRJES [BI01 BYI YdJew ISNW (10,
(T#193ys 198png) 198png UONEJISIUIWPY UO S3Lie[es [B10] 3yl Yd1ew isnw |e1o],
00091z § 00072 _§ - $ 000261 $ = $ STv.iOLl
- $ - - - $
00009 $ |%00°004 [ 000'%C $ [%00°0F - $ [%00°0 000'9€ %00°09 B %00°0 000'09 $]00009 §$ 13yoyg elysieja] JojeulpJoo juswioidw3
- $ z E - $
000'€S %00°001 %00°0 %00°0 000'€S %0000} |- %00°0 000'€S 000'€S uodegq ysteleN JojebineN
000°€S %00 00 = $ %000 = $ 1%00°0 000'€S %0000} | - %00°0 000'€S 000'€S weybujuun) eioweg JojebineN
000'05 00700 & $ [%00°0 - $ (%000 000'0S %0000} |- %00°0 000'0S 000'0S Jawky sojed J0jebineN
0009z  $ 004 008°L  §[0¢ 008 $ o1 000'tL  $ [0S 009z § [0b 00092 $ B8oq auer JaBeuEy 85ED X3
$eoL (o0t e s3ulpUNY «x3UIpUNS swesdolq sweugolq "+ s393pNg 193png 199png 193png (syauow |  Asejes jenuuy (umouy §|) Jaquiaw Jjeis 331L qor
12301 3SNIAY) 40 5324n05 40 5324n05 piemoig piemoisg| sedimsasorgf sadmiss oy  uwpy o g ulwpy Z1) T Jeap
% |e301 BYI0 01 S saylo wouy|  adunosszasey|  @dunosiaBie) Asejes jo % 01 Asejes
Asejes jo % 13Y10 wouy §| wouy Asejes jo % 0%
'p8Jejue 8.1e SWaey J8yjo usym paje|nojesd Ajjeoijewolne eq jim 0 Yum suwnjo ‘310N
“uejd uoizeoj|e 3503 e pue suondidsap qof Bulydiew Aq parsoddns ag IsNW s3110833ed 1503 SS0.19€ Ale|es 4O SUOIEIO|(e ||y "AIRSS3IBU Ji SBUI| 310w PPy "A10831e3 1503 YIea Joj palsanbal sagdem Jo Junowe [e101 3Y) pue papnjaul suopisod |je Is1
saue|es
S11V130 TINNOSY3Id
YZ-ETAd 3104



*pa1a|dwod aq 3snw saded 1a8pnqg £ |I¥

28uny
0l abed v 1aus 1a8png
SPUNJ AU 32JOPHIOM-UOU ||E BPNUL4ss
(z# 193ys 198png) 128png saALIAS UO SaULY [BI01 AYI YOIBW ISNW |BI0L,
(T4 199ys 128png) 198pNng UONEJISIUIWPY UO S3BUL [BI01 AYI YIIBW ISNW [eI0],
06005 _$ 09.'s $ - S 0SEY § 2 $ STViOL
& $ [%0000L | - $ [%00°00L & $ (%000 = $ [%000 2 $ [%00°0 7 $[- [RE $ [0 0
- $ (%0000 |- $ (%0000} - $ (%000 - $ [%000 3 $ [%00°0 & $[- $]- $ [0 0
= %00°00L |- %00°00L e %000 = %000 = %000 2. = - 0 0
00¥'vL %00°00L | 092G %000t = %00°0 ov9's %00°09 = %000 %00°vZ 0¥l 00009 000°09 J3jjoyg eiysieja] J0jeuIpJoo) juswAojdw3
- %0000L |- %00°001 E %000 - %000 = %000 = z = 0 0
- %0000L | - %00°00L - %000 = %000 2 %00°0 N 5 = 0 0
0zL'ZL %00°00L | - %000 g %000 0zLeh %0000} | - %000 %00'vZ 0zZLZ)L 000°€S 000'€S uodeg ysueeN J0jeBIneN
0zL'Zh %0000L | - %000 = %000 0zL2lL %0000} | - %000 %00'vC 0zZ.Z1L 000'€S 000'€S weybuiuung ejowes 10jEBIAEN
052'0L %00°00L | - %000 - %000 0SZ'0L %0000} | - %000 %0502 0520} 000'0S 000'0S Jawky soled JOJeBIReN
- %00°00L | - %0000 - %000 - %000 . %000 - = = 0 0
B %0000} | - %00°00L = %000 2 %000 & %000 2 2 z
[0eg’y_§ [oor A 3 [ 89 sior WEZT 106 A 1 089y $ /0009 $ sog suer JeBeuEp 95E) X3
Jow TooT s 599IN05| .. BUIPUNS|  Swesdoigd plemoig SWeiBold|  ».398P0g | 193png ~193png|  1a8png| ejes| saBull] [e10L Tsqauow| Kiejes |enuuy T
|e301 35N ) sayiowoy|  josaunos| adinosiaale) Jaylo piemoug sajnas| sadmasol|  ulwpy ol|  uiwpy 01| 03 pasedwod TT) TaedA
% |e10] sa8up4 1oy |  JayIQ woy woyy sadu4 10y § 22Jn0s519318) sa8uii4| saBuu4 Jo %| saBuly Joy §[saBulig jo %[ saBung jo %
sa8uli4 Jo % Jaylo Jo401$
wouy saduiy o %
‘PeIGIUG GIE SWeHI J6UI0 USYM POJE[ND[Ed AI[EONBWOINE 6q 1M 0 Yiim SULNIOD -3LON

YZ-ETAd

syyouag aduuy
S1IV.130 13NNOSY¥3d
s

*Aessadau 41 saul| aJow ppy v a8ed 138png uo paisi| suonisod ||e Joj SIyauaq d8uly J23u3



|[2uuosiad

VZ-€EC Ad

L abed

‘pa13|dwod aq 1snw saded 123pnq £ ||V
‘G 193ys 198png

¢ a8ed 198png ‘AJewiwing 193png UO S|B103 YOIBW ISNIA 44
¢-T sa8ed 198pnq uo $314089182 Yd1BW ISNIA 4

95°c$ Y€l obed|IN) SYv 0% SOl g S[Epiopne] 1104 0} OUEAUWIOG|  (90A0jdUID 194) PajjoAei] 9oUEssIg :X3
150D [EJ0] 3505 31Un Anuenp way] KioBaje) 3509

S1S0) |[dUuOsiad

V LI9IHX3 - 139and

314

"pajlj 818 S||90 PBjJE[al UsymM 8)e|nojed A|[ealeLwoine (im O Yim Swiaj| :8joN
‘umopyealq 1502 apino.id pue paisl| salio8a1ed ay3 Japun 3138pnq JnoA ul swal Aue azjway



T |2UUOSIa4UON Z| obed ‘pa19|dwod aq 3snw saded 128pnq £ ||V
'9193ys 193png

€ 98ed 198png ‘AJewwing 3193png UO S|B101 Y21BW ISNIA| 44
¢-T so8ed 398pnqg uo s3141083318d Ydjew 1SNIA 4

Rk d

05Z'L$ sz$ 0S 19ded sonddng :x3
«JSOD [BJOL  3S0D Jun Auenp way| fiobajed 109

‘pajjIy 81 S||80 pajejal usym 81einojed AjjediewWwolne [jim Q Yim swajj :8joN
‘umopyeaiq 1502 apinoid pue pajsi| s3110§a1ed ay3 Japun 128pNng JNOA Ul swall Aue azjway|

§150)) |[2UU0S19d-UON
V 1IgIHX3 - 135an4g
VC-€T Ad 31074



V¢-€C Ad

vl °@vEd

‘pa31a|dwod aq 3snw saded 193pnq / ||V
"L 193YyS 198png

| oge'oge

&+

0€€'9€2

IV.LOL ANV¥O|

Jouuosiad -UON |ejol

Jojoeiuoogng

Bulusalog punoibyoeg

H._h_.O._ﬂ_***

RN AR || H

RNA| B |H| N

Buinunoosoy

jebaT

Hpny

AR R ||| H

a| A

S}SOD joallpuy ...

sapiin

a2ouelinsuj

|eluay aoedg

aseyolind juswdinb3

|eluay juswdinb3

Bunuiud

aoueUSUIBI\

auoyda|a]

abejsod

Buiuiel) jenuapai)

sply buiyoesa |

A A

syooq

s|euse

RO AR RN R DA DR | 3| A

sallddng

[ouuosiad UoN

0€€'9€C

Jouuosiad [ejol

0€€'9€T

abea|IN

0€E v

0EE v

sjjauag abun 4

000'Z6L

SRR AR D

000261

o hn

. Sellejes

|suuosiad

S9JIAI9S

uonessIUILPY

asuadx3 jenuuy

AYVININNS
31174

waj| auI



cifrix ‘ RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

91E848CA-AE88-4F19-A982-FCB8E4ADA918

Transaction Type
Signature Request

Sent At

06/23/2023 13:36 EDT

Executed At

06/28/2023 12:26 EDT

Identity Method
email

Distribution Method

email
Signed Checksum

REFERENCE NUMBER
91E848CA-AE88-4F19-A982-FCB8BE4ADA918

DOCUMENT DETAILS
Document Name

Filename

Flite Amendment No 8 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-226000 Py 23-24

flite_amendment_no_8_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-226000_py_23-24.pdf

Pages

13 pages

Content Type
application/pdf

File Size

440 KB

Original Checksum

fd9d55b32d161b3a7bbce7c461a41168d83eaebaebb2abf22dB84b7e9df595¢ch7

dac881867¢c086e72b0c8b7a6502cd66aa60e40312093b3fcdce9ce79d5¢ceb725

Signer Sequencing
Enabled

Document Passcode

Disabled

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name

Robin Lane

Email
robin@flitecenter.org
Signer Sequence

2

Components
1

Name

Cara Malave

Email
cara@flitecenter.org
Signer Sequence

1

Components

1

E-SIGNATURE
Status
signed
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
6e08efide11bi85{57af31b5e 11970547 36ac678e0e4339e9d63033ed69c810
IP Address
74.95.137.30
Device
Microsoft Edge via Windows
Drawn Signature
U

T o
Signature Reference ID
64592A28

Signature Biometric Count
4

Status

signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum
eB8682dfef84ece101819c58dc7c2e85b191bf2a1491eb344albab2b2be385e7

IP Address

73.56.164.99

Device
Chrome via Windows

Drawn Signature
QuAvrdra—.
Signature Reference ID
E6767518

Signature Biometric Count
1

EVENTS

Viewed At

06/28/2023 12:24 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/28/2023 12:26 EDT
Signed At

06/28/2023 12:26 EDT

Viewed At

06/23/2023 13:54 EDT
Identity Authenticated At
06/23/2023 13:57 EDT
Signed At

06/23/2023 13:57 EDT




Name
Christine M. Frederick

Email
christine@flitecenter.org

Signer Sequence
0

Components
7

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/23/2023 13:36 EDT

06/23/2023 13:36 EDT
06/23/2023 13:48 EDT

06/23/2023 13:53 EDT
06/23/2023 13:53 EDT

06/23/2023 13:53 EDT
06/23/2023 13:54 EDT
06/23/2023 13:57 EDT
06/23/2023 13:57 EDT
06/23/2023 13:57 EDT
06/26/2023 18:10 EDT
06/28/2023 12:03 EDT
06/28/2023 12:24 EDT
06/28/2023 12:26 EDT
06/28/2023 12:26 EDT

Status Viewed At

signed 06/23/2023 13:48 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
00f{9bbb425bdefd36ec9e5725e4a9185182c8d5caBdb2d8c92490729eb099b  06/23/2023 13:53 EDT

IP Address Signed At
174.211.161.84 06/23/2023 13:53 EDT
Device

Mobile Safari via iOS
Drawn Signature

5B4E7C9C

Signature Biometric Count
13

AUDIT
Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document

‘flite_amendment_no_8_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-226000_py_23-24.pdf' on Chrome via Windows

from 67.23.70.69.
Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from
174.211.161.84.

Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via iOS from
174.211.161.84.

Christine M. Frederick (christine@flitecenter.org) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from
174.211.161.84.

Cara Malave (cara@flitecenter.org) was emailed a link to sign.

viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 73.56.164.99.
authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 73.56.164.99.
signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 73.56.164.99.

Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) was emailed a link to sign.

Cara Malave (cara@flitecenter.org
Cara Malave (cara@flitecenter.org

o B Sl e i

Cara Malave (cara@flitecenter.org

Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) was emailed a reminder.

Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) was emailed a reminder.

Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) viewed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 74.95.137.30.
Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) authenticated via email on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 74.95.137.30.
Robin Lane (robin@flitecenter.org) signed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from 74.95.137.30.



cifrix ‘ RightSignature
REFERENCE NUMBER

91C00173-A3FD-4FD3-B7EB-AE34BCCICCH0
SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS DOCUMENT DETAILS

Reference Number Document Name

91C00173-A3FD-4FD3-B7EB-AE34BCC9CC60 Pe-Flite Amendment No 8 To Agreement No 2019-2020-Cr-Wioa-Osy-226000 Py 23-24-

Transaction Type S!gned-Cemflcate

Signature Request Filename

Sent At pe-flite_amendment_no_8_to_agreement_no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-osy-226000_py_23-24-
signed-certificate.pdf

06/28/2023 12:57 EDT
Pages

Executed At 15 pages

06/28/2023 15:40 EDT

) Content Type
Iden.my Method application/pdf
email 4 1
NS - File Size

Dlstfllbullon Method 277 KB

el Original Checksum

Signed Checksum

f7b61d98f21d2c6f993413120236adeb6876386ca95a1ff2b128dd8c0ed30bfc
8abc31998a35fa73{050af2111168feal6c8067¢80fd1e5a6ec293d94320971

Signer Sequencing

Enabled
Document Passcode
Disabled
SIGNERS
SIGNER E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Name Status Viewed At
Moya Brathwaite signed 06/28/2023 15:40 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com 31161046b9c27abd6e3a04daegc7720e8i42d051da6823973101e5c5d6576a58  06/28/2023 15:40 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
2 67.23.70.69 06/28/2023 15:40 EDT
Components Device
1 Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature

7 Y‘i,.:.:ﬁ, Binathionite

Signature Reference ID

CA512F7B
Name Status Viewed At
Michele Baldis signed 06/28/2023 13:58 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com 44916ad4a30979¢09333cBaec939a32beaded4aceBbedaco2268e193713135a  06/28/2023 13:58 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
1 67.23.70.69 06/28/2023 13:58 EDT
Components Device

1 Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

T ickesn

Signature Reference ID
4F6EBE99



SIGNER

Name
Carol Hylton
Email

chylton@careersourcebroward.com

Signer Sequence
0

Components
2

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP
06/28/2023 12:57 EDT

06/28/2023 12:57 EDT
06/28/2023 13:06 EDT
06/28/2023 13:07 EDT
06/28/2023 13:07 EDT

06/28/2023 13:07 EDT
06/28/2023 13:58 EDT

06/28/2023 13:58 EDT
06/28/2023 13:58 EDT

06/28/2023 13:58 EDT
06/28/2023 15:40 EDT

06/28/2023 15:40 EDT

06/28/2023 15:40 EDT

E-SIGNATURE EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 06/28/2023 13:06 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
d6e14af7i329b1177278713b6c31e181064422b8182419d35febe086c9564220  06/28/2023 13:07 EDT

IP Address Signed At
174.228.163.244 06/28/2023 13:07 EDT
Device

Mobile Safari via iOS

Typed Signature

(/a, ot F 4&~'

Signature Reference ID
F15F08F4

AUDIT

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) created document '

flite_amendment no_B_to_agreement no_2019-2020-cr-wioa-0sy-226000_py__ 3 24-signed-certificate.pdf' on
Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.6!

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

1C?£°2'§' Iton g:hxllton@careersourcebroward .com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

1C7a£02|; Iton Echa/lton@careersourcebroward .com) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via iOS from

Carol Hylton g:ha/lton@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from
174.228.163.244.

Michele Baldis (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

%A;cgsel%Baldls (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

gﬂ;czhgleoBglms (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

g/l;cggleoBgédls (mbaldis@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

%/I7o g B(r)agéwalte (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

(’\5/'70 g %aégwalte (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

705 l%agéwane (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from



